

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Abecedarian		Ablenet, Inc.		AccuCut		Attainment Company		Augmentative Communication Consultants, Inc. (ACCI)	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Califone CD Player with Headphones, Read Naturally RN1290 or equal.	12	Each										
Phonics Lab-VersaTiles, ETA INPP92200A.	1	Each										
Reading Rods-Basic Skill Kit Library, ETA INP60089 only.	1	Set										
Reading Rods-Reader Set, Classroom Library, ETA INP60214 only.	1	Set										
Alphabet Set-Magnetic, ETA IN60110 or equal.	1	Set										
Dino Math Tracks-A place value game, ETA IN6565 or equal.	1	Each										
Touch Math Kindergarten Complete Set - Includes Kindergarten Readiness, Counting, Addition, and General Math kits, counting poster, number concept poster set. Touch Math TM6903F only (PCI TOU2205).	1	Set										
Touch Math First Grade Complete Set - Includes First Grade Addition, Subtraction, Story Problems, and General Math kits, Number Function Poster set, Counting Poster. (PCI #TOU2211).	1	Set										
Numbers Bingo on 4" x 2" Grid-To learn numbers from 1 to 20. Match numeral to numeral or number word. Contains 36 different cards/set, caller's mat and cards, sturdy box, 250 markers.	1	Set										
Number Puzzle Boards and Pegs-Self-correcting number puzzles that can be used alone or combined with pegs for counting and math. Includes 55 tall-stacker Pegs in 5 colors and 10 rubber number boards (3-3/4" x 7-3/4").	1	Set										
Math 'N' Literature Math Series Collection	1	Each										
Let's Tackle Math Patterning and Sequencing Set-Set includes 108 bugs and 72 each of worms and frogs to sort by color, shape, and size. Also includes 252 counters, spiral-bound stand-up activity book, sorting tray, and tackle box.	1	Set										
Calculators, Big Button, Solar-Large 8-digit display, basic four functions, and auto shut off, desktop.	1	Each										
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 2, contains: Using Numbers, Let's Add and Subtract, Let's Multiply and Divide, Let's Add and Subtract with Regrouping, Number and Shape Patterns, Shapes and Measures, Money and Time, Exploring Data, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Each										

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Abecedarian		Ablenet, Inc.		AccuCut		Attainment Company		Augmentative Communication Consultants, Inc. (ACCI)	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 3, contains: Whole Numbers, Decimals, and Fractions; Sums and Differences; Multiplying Whole Numbers; Dividing Whole Numbers; Adding and Subtracting Fractions; Patterns and Relationships; Measures and Figures; Probability and Data, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Set										
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 1, contains: Counting 1-100, Let's Estimate, Let's Add, Let's Subtract, All About Patterns, All About Shapes and Measures, Time and Money, and Tallies and Tables, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Set										
Special Education Math Kit-Manipulatives include 2 sets of 250 pattern blocks, 120 BabyBear counters, 1 pound of buttons, 96 bills in bag, 10 Hundred Boards, 6 sets Dominoes, 1 Base Ten Blocks Starter Set, 400 color tiles, 10 clock dials, 2 sets of 60 Attribute Blocks, 3 sets 51 Deluxe Rainbow Fraction Circles, and 12 sets of Tangrams with 7 resource books.	1	Kit										
Interlox Base Ten Blocks Starter Set-Set includes 100 units, 50 rods, 10 flats, 1 cube, and the Interlox Base Ten Blocks Activity Guide. Packaged in a VersaTote Storage Container. Grades K-6.	1	Set										
Chairs, Bean Bag-Child size, blue vinyl.	1	Each										
Symbol Articulation-Mayer Johnson M301E only.	1	Set									\$38.98	\$38.98
Boardmaker v6 for Windows, Mayer Johnson M125E only.	3	Each									\$328.80	\$986.40
Writing with Symbols 2000 v. 2.5 for Windows, Mayer Johnson M165E.	2	Each									\$98.95	\$197.90
Picture This Pro, Mayer Johnson R172PE, Super Duper SLM2900 or equal .	3	Each									\$89.95	\$269.85
Super Duper® Clinical Speech Mirror and Dry Erase Board, Super Duper MIR555 only.	1	Set										
Phonology Roundup, Super Duper BK-232.	1	Each										
"Say & Do"® R Worksheets, Super Duper BKK-16 only.	1	Set										
Webber® Phonology Cards Set, Super Duper WPC-777 only.	1	Set										
Giant Book of Phonology, Super Duper BK265 only.	1	Each										
Webber® Jumbo Articulation Drill Book, Super Duper BK233 only.	1	Each										
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 1, Super Duper WAC-100 only.	1	Set										
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 2 Super Duper WAC-222 only.	1	Set										

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Abecedarian		Ablenet, Inc.		AccuCut		Attainment Company		Augmentative Communication Consultants, Inc. (ACCI)	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 3 Super Duper WAC-444 only.	1	Set										
"WH" Question Card Combo - Ask And Answer® Super Duper QC-066 only.	1	Set										
See it, Say it® Sound Production, Super Duper BK-317 only.	1	Set										
Webber® Verbs and More!, Super Duper WVC-888 only.	1	Set										
Chipper Chat®, Super Duper CC-23 only.	1	Set										
Artic Chipper Chat® Game, Super Duper CC-66 only.	1	Set										
"WH" Chipper Chat®, Super Duper CC-55 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® S Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO35 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® R Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO42 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® TH Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO76 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® L Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO53 only.	1	Set										
Photo Fish and Say® - S, Super Duper FAS-100 only.	1	Each										
Photo Fish and Say® - R, Super Duper FAS-222 only.	1	Each										
Photo Fish and Say® - L, Super Duper FAS-333 only.	1	Each										
Following Directions Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-59 only.	1	Each										
Conditional Following Directions Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-68 only.	1	Each										
Fact or Opinion Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-57 only.	1	Each										
Yes or No? Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-38 only.	1	Each										
Cause and Effect Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-11 only.	1	Each										
What's Different? Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-25 only.	1	Each										
Synonyms Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-31 only.	1	Each										
Opposites Fun Deck®, Super Duper FDO05 only.	1	Each										
Analogies Fun Deck®, Super Duper ANC42 only.	1	Each										
Fun Deck® Plurals, Super Duper FDU08 only.	1	Each										
Fun Deck® Verbs Combo, Super Duper FD5430 only.	1	Each										
Webber® Classifying Cards, 7-deck set, Super Duper WCC-333 only.	1	Set										
Look Who's Listening!® Board Game, Super Duper GB-512 only.	1	Each										
Auditory Adventures® Activities Pack, Super Duper GB-654 only	1	Set										
Extra Tub Bingo Chips, Super Duper BGC-225 only.	1	Each										
Year 'Round Speech Calendar and Characters, Super Duper BBY-324 only.	1	Set										
Large Speech and Language Motivational Charts, Super Duper BB-233 only.	1	Set										
"Can Do"® Oral-Motor, Super Duper OMC-52 only.	1	Each										
Oral-Motor Mirrors 2-in-1 Mirror 4-Pack, Super Duper MMM-04 only	1	Each										

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Abecedarian		Ablenet, Inc.		AccuCut		Attainment Company		Augmentative Communication Consultants, Inc. (ACCI)	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Premium Treasure Chest Easy Pack, 100 pieces/set, S&S Worldwide SL36 or equal.	1	Set										
Talking Tactile Tablets	90	Each										
TTT National Geographic Talking Tactiles Atlas	90	Each										
TTT Authoring Tool Template Sheets Pack	2	Pkg										
Start to Finish Library Unlimited Site License	41	Each										
Library Book Pack	41	Each										
SOLO Unlimited Site Licenses	41	Each										
Farview Reading Device	4	Each										
Pebble Hand-Held Magnifier	2	Each			XX	XX						
<b>Catalog Discount- Visual Impairment/Assistive Devices</b>					0%							
<b>Catalog Discount- Comprehensive Reading, Writing</b>					0%				5%			
<b>Catalog Discount- Hearing Impaired Assistive Devices</b>					0%							
<b>Discount from Catalog/Shelf Pricing</b>			0%		0%		30%				2% Discount does not apply to Mayer Johnson Products, Toys for Special Children, Network & Lab & Bundle Software items.	
<b>Special Instructions</b>							Reference: EQJ03					
<b>Minimum Order</b>			None		None		None		None		None	
<b>Shipping</b>			Call for Shipping		Standard Shipping Rates		None				Call for Shipping	
<b>Interlocal</b>			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	

**Present at Bid Opening:**  
Pam Fennell - Purchasing Dept. Buyer  
Dottie Morrow - Purchasing Dept. Buyer

**XX = Does not meet specifications**  
**Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid**

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Benz Microscope Optics Center, Inc.		Bright Apples, Inc.		Brightpoint Literacy		Constructive Playthings		Christal Vision	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Califone CD Player with Headphones, Read Naturally RN1290 or equal.	12	Each										
Phonics Lab-VersaTiles, ETA INPP92200A.	1	Each										
Reading Rods-Basic Skill Kit Library, ETA INP60089 only.	1	Set										
Reading Rods-Reader Set, Classroom Library, ETA INP60214 only.	1	Set										
Alphabet Set-Magnetic, ETA IN60110 or equal.	1	Set										
Dino Math Tracks-A place value game, ETA IN6565 or equal.	1	Each										
Touch Math Kindergarten Complete Set - Includes Kindergarten Readiness, Counting, Addition, and General Math kits, counting poster, number concept poster set. Touch Math TM6903F only (PCI TOU2205).	1	Set										
Touch Math First Grade Complete Set - Includes First Grade Addition, Subtraction, Story Problems, and General Math kits, Number Function Poster set, Counting Poster. (PCI #TOU2211).	1	Set										
Numbers Bingo on 4" x 2" Grid-To learn numbers from 1 to 20. Match numeral to numeral or number word. Contains 36 different cards/set, caller's mat and cards, sturdy box, 250 markers.	1	Set										
Number Puzzle Boards and Pegs-Self-correcting number puzzles that can be used alone or combined with pegs for counting and math. Includes 55 tall-stacker Pegs in 5 colors and 10 rubber number boards (3-3/4" x 7-3/4").	1	Set										
Math 'N' Literature Math Series Collection	1	Each										
Let's Tackle Math Patterning and Sequencing Set-Set includes 108 bugs and 72 each of worms and frogs to sort by color, shape, and size. Also includes 252 counters, spiral-bound stand-up activity book, sorting tray, and tackle box.	1	Set										
Calculators, Big Button, Solar-Large 8-digit display, basic four functions, and auto shut off, desktop.	1	Each										
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 2, contains: Using Numbers, Let's Add and Subtract, Let's Multiply and Divide, Let's Add and Subtract with Regrouping, Number and Shape Patterns, Shapes and Measures, Money and Time, Exploring Data, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Each										

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Benz Microscope Optics Center, Inc.		Bright Apples, Inc.		Brightpoint Literacy		Constructive Playthings		Christal Vision	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 3, contains: Whole Numbers, Decimals, and Fractions; Sums and Differences; Multiplying Whole Numbers; Dividing Whole Numbers; Adding and Subtracting Fractions; Patterns and Relationships; Measures and Figures; Probability and Data, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Set										
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 1, contains: Counting 1-100, Let's Estimate, Let's Add, Let's Subtract, All About Patterns, All About Shapes and Measures, Time and Money, and Tallies and Tables, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Set										
Special Education Math Kit-Manipulatives include 2 sets of 250 pattern blocks, 120 BabyBear counters, 1 pound of buttons, 96 bills in bag, 10 Hundred Boards, 6 sets Dominoes, 1 Base Ten Blocks Starter Set, 400 color tiles, 10 clock dials, 2 sets of 60 Attribute Blocks, 3 sets 51 Deluxe Rainbow Fraction Circles, and 12 sets of Tangrams with 7 resource books.	1	Kit										
Interlox Base Ten Blocks Starter Set-Set includes 100 units, 50 rods, 10 flats, 1 cube, and the Interlox Base Ten Blocks Activity Guide. Packaged in a VersaTote Storage Container. Grades K-6.	1	Set										
Chairs, Bean Bag-Child size, blue vinyl.	1	Each										
Symbol Articulation-Mayer Johnson M301E only.	1	Set										
Boardmaker v6 for Windows, Mayer Johnson M125E only.	3	Each										
Writing with Symbols 2000 v. 2.5 for Windows, Mayer Johnson M165E.	2	Each										
Picture This Pro, Mayer Johnson R172PE, Super Duper SLM2900 or equal .	3	Each										
Super Duper® Clinical Speech Mirror and Dry Erase Board, Super Duper MIR555 only.	1	Set										
Phonology Roundup, Super Duper BK-232.	1	Each										
"Say & Do"® R Worksheets, Super Duper BKK-16 only.	1	Set										
Webber® Phonology Cards Set, Super Duper WPC-777 only.	1	Set										
Giant Book of Phonology, Super Duper BK265 only.	1	Each										
Webber® Jumbo Articulation Drill Book, Super Duper BK233 only.	1	Each										
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 1, Super Duper WAC-100 only.	1	Set										
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 2 Super Duper WAC-222 only.	1	Set										

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Benz Microscope Optics Center, Inc.		Bright Apples, Inc.		Brightpoint Literacy		Constructive Playthings		Christal Vision	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 3 Super Duper WAC-444 only.	1	Set										
"WH" Question Card Combo - Ask And Answer® Super Duper QC-066 only.	1	Set										
See it, Say it® Sound Production, Super Duper BK-317 only.	1	Set										
Webber® Verbs and More!, Super Duper WVC-888 only.	1	Set										
Chipper Chat®, Super Duper CC-23 only.	1	Set										
Artic Chipper Chat® Game, Super Duper CC-66 only.	1	Set										
"WH" Chipper Chat®, Super Duper CC-55 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® S Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO35 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® R Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO42 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® TH Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO76 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® L Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO53 only.	1	Set										
Photo Fish and Say® - S, Super Duper FAS-100 only.	1	Each										
Photo Fish and Say® - R, Super Duper FAS-222 only.	1	Each										
Photo Fish and Say® - L, Super Duper FAS-333 only.	1	Each										
Following Directions Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-59 only.	1	Each										
Conditional Following Directions Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-68 only.	1	Each										
Fact or Opinion Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-57 only.	1	Each										
Yes or No? Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-38 only.	1	Each										
Cause and Effect Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-11 only.	1	Each										
What's Different? Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-25 only.	1	Each										
Synonyms Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-31 only.	1	Each										
Opposites Fun Deck®, Super Duper FDO05 only.	1	Each										
Analogies Fun Deck®, Super Duper ANC42 only.	1	Each										
Fun Deck® Plurals, Super Duper FDU08 only.	1	Each										
Fun Deck® Verbs Combo, Super Duper FD5430 only.	1	Each										
Webber® Classifying Cards, 7-deck set, Super Duper WCC-333 only.	1	Set										
Look Who's Listening!® Board Game, Super Duper GB-512 only.	1	Each										
Auditory Adventures® Activities Pack, Super Duper GB-654 only	1	Set										
Extra Tub Bingo Chips, Super Duper BGC-225 only.	1	Each										
Year 'Round Speech Calendar and Characters, Super Duper BBY-324 only.	1	Set										
Large Speech and Language Motivational Charts, Super Duper BB-233 only.	1	Set										
"Can Do"® Oral-Motor, Super Duper OMC-52 only.	1	Each										
Oral-Motor Mirrors 2-in-1 Mirror 4-Pack, Super Duper MMM-04 only	1	Each										

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Benz Microscope Optics Center, Inc.		Bright Apples, Inc.		Brightpoint Literacy		Constructive Playthings		Christal Vision	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Premium Treasure Chest Easy Pack, 100 pieces/set, S&S Worldwide SL36 or equal.	1	Set										
Talking Tactile Tablets	90	Each										
TTT National Geographic Talking Tactiles Atlas	90	Each										
TTT Authoring Tool Template Sheets Pack	2	Pkg										
Start to Finish Library Unlimited Site License	41	Each										
Library Book Pack	41	Each										
SOLO Unlimited Site Licenses	41	Each										
Farview Reading Device	4	Each									\$1,389.00	\$5,556.00
Pebble Hand-Held Magnifier	2	Each									\$589.00	\$1,178.00
<b>Catalog Discount- Visual Impairment/Assistive Devices</b>												6%
<b>Catalog Discount- Comprehensive Reading, Writing</b>					0%							6%
<b>Catalog Discount- Hearing Impaired Assistive Devices</b>												6%
<b>Discount from Catalog/Shelf Pricing</b>			10-30% With Exclusions		0%		0%		5% on Constructive Playthings Catalog only; All other Catalogs, Sale Flyers, and offers are excluded.			6%
<b>Special Instructions</b>									Reference: BID #8302FT400/750			
<b>Minimum Order</b>			\$25.00		None				\$25.00			
<b>Shipping</b>			Call for Shipping		Call for Shipping		Call for Shipping		Call for Shipping			
<b>Interlocal</b>			Yes		Yes				Yes			Yes

**Present at Bid Opening:**  
Pam Fennell - Purchasing Dept. Buyer  
Dottie Morrow - Purchasing Dept. Buyer

**XX = Does not meet specifications**  
**Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid**

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Curriculum Associates, LLC		Don Johnston Inc.		Dynastudy, Inc.		ECS Learning Systems, Inc.		ETA/ Cuisenaire	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Califone CD Player with Headphones, Read Naturally RN1290 or equal.	12	Each										
Phonics Lab-VersaTiles, ETA INPP92200A.	1	Each									\$329.95	\$329.95
Reading Rods-Basic Skill Kit Library, ETA INP60089 only.	1	Set									\$274.95	\$274.95
Reading Rods-Reader Set, Classroom Library, ETA INP60214 only.	1	Set									\$269.95	\$269.95
Alphabet Set-Magnetic, ETA IN60110 or equal.	1	Set									\$6.70	\$6.70
Dino Math Tracks-A place value game, ETA IN6565 or equal.	1	Each									\$15.00	\$15.00
Touch Math Kindergarten Complete Set - Includes Kindergarten Readiness, Counting, Addition, and General Math kits, counting poster, number concept poster set. Touch Math TM6903F only (PCI TOU2205).	1	Set										
Touch Math First Grade Complete Set - Includes First Grade Addition, Subtraction, Story Problems, and General Math kits, Number Function Poster set, Counting Poster. (PCI #TOU2211).	1	Set										
Numbers Bingo on 4" x 2" Grid-To learn numbers from 1 to 20. Match numeral to numeral or number word. Contains 36 different cards/set, caller's mat and cards, sturdy box, 250 markers.	1	Set										
Number Puzzle Boards and Pegs-Self-correcting number puzzles that can be used alone or combined with pegs for counting and math. Includes 55 tall-stacker Pegs in 5 colors and 10 rubber number boards (3-3/4" x 7-3/4").	1	Set										
Math 'N' Literature Math Series Collection	1	Each										
Let's Tackle Math Patterning and Sequencing Set-Set includes 108 bugs and 72 each of worms and frogs to sort by color, shape, and size. Also includes 252 counters, spiral-bound stand-up activity book, sorting tray, and tackle box.	1	Set									\$29.10	\$29.10
Calculators, Big Button, Solar-Large 8-digit display, basic four functions, and auto shut off, desktop.	1	Each									\$9.67	\$9.67
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 2, contains: Using Numbers, Let's Add and Subtract, Let's Multiply and Divide, Let's Add and Subtract with Regrouping, Number and Shape Patterns, Shapes and Measures, Money and Time, Exploring Data, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Each									\$84.95	\$84.95

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Curriculum Associates, LLC		Don Johnston Inc.		Dynastudy, Inc.		ECS Learning Systems, Inc.		ETA/ Cuisenaire	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 3, contains: Whole Numbers, Decimals, and Fractions; Sums and Differences; Multiplying Whole Numbers; Dividing Whole Numbers; Adding and Subtracting Fractions; Patterns and Relationships; Measures and Figures; Probability and Data, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Set									\$84.95	\$84.95
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 1, contains: Counting 1-100, Let's Estimate, Let's Add, Let's Subtract, All About Patterns, All About Shapes and Measures, Time and Money, and Tallies and Tables, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Set									\$84.95	\$84.95
Special Education Math Kit-Manipulatives include 2 sets of 250 pattern blocks, 120 BabyBear counters, 1 pound of buttons, 96 bills in bag, 10 Hundred Boards, 6 sets Dominoes, 1 Base Ten Blocks Starter Set, 400 color tiles, 10 clock dials, 2 sets of 60 Attribute Blocks, 3 sets 51 Deluxe Rainbow Fraction Circles, and 12 sets of Tangrams with 7 resource books.	1	Kit									\$307.00	\$307.00
Interlox Base Ten Blocks Starter Set-Set includes 100 units, 50 rods, 10 flats, 1 cube, and the Interlox Base Ten Blocks Activity Guide. Packaged in a VersaTote Storage Container. Grades K-6.	1	Set									\$27.00	\$27.00
Chairs, Bean Bag-Child size, blue vinyl.	1	Each										
Symbol Articulation-Mayer Johnson M301E only.	1	Set										
Boardmaker v6 for Windows, Mayer Johnson M125E only.	3	Each										
Writing with Symbols 2000 v. 2.5 for Windows, Mayer Johnson M165E.	2	Each										
Picture This Pro, Mayer Johnson R172PE, Super Duper SLM2900 or equal .	3	Each										
Super Duper® Clinical Speech Mirror and Dry Erase Board, Super Duper MIR555 only.	1	Set										
Phonology Roundup, Super Duper BK-232.	1	Each										
"Say & Do"® R Worksheets, Super Duper BKK-16 only.	1	Set										
Webber® Phonology Cards Set, Super Duper WPC-777 only.	1	Set										
Giant Book of Phonology, Super Duper BK265 only.	1	Each										
Webber® Jumbo Articulation Drill Book, Super Duper BK233 only.	1	Each										
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 1, Super Duper WAC-100 only.	1	Set										
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 2 Super Duper WAC-222 only.	1	Set										

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Curriculum Associates, LLC		Don Johnston Inc.		Dynastudy, Inc.		ECS Learning Systems, Inc.		ETA/ Cuisenaire	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 3 Super Duper WAC-444 only.	1	Set										
"WH" Question Card Combo - Ask And Answer® Super Duper QC-066 only.	1	Set										
See it, Say it® Sound Production, Super Duper BK-317 only.	1	Set										
Webber® Verbs and More!, Super Duper WVC-888 only.	1	Set										
Chipper Chat®, Super Duper CC-23 only.	1	Set										
Artic Chipper Chat® Game, Super Duper CC-66 only.	1	Set										
"WH" Chipper Chat®, Super Duper CC-55 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® S Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO35 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® R Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO42 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® TH Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO76 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® L Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO53 only.	1	Set										
Photo Fish and Say® - S, Super Duper FAS-100 only.	1	Each										
Photo Fish and Say® - R, Super Duper FAS-222 only.	1	Each										
Photo Fish and Say® - L, Super Duper FAS-333 only.	1	Each										
Following Directions Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-59 only.	1	Each										
Conditional Following Directions Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-68 only.	1	Each										
Fact or Opinion Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-57 only.	1	Each										
Yes or No? Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-38 only.	1	Each										
Cause and Effect Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-11 only.	1	Each										
What's Different? Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-25 only.	1	Each										
Synonyms Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-31 only.	1	Each										
Opposites Fun Deck®, Super Duper FDO05 only.	1	Each										
Analogies Fun Deck®, Super Duper ANC42 only.	1	Each										
Fun Deck® Plurals, Super Duper FDU08 only.	1	Each										
Fun Deck® Verbs Combo, Super Duper FD5430 only.	1	Each										
Webber® Classifying Cards, 7-deck set, Super Duper WCC-333 only.	1	Set										
Look Who's Listening!® Board Game, Super Duper GB-512 only.	1	Each										
Auditory Adventures® Activities Pack, Super Duper GB-654 only	1	Set										
Extra Tub Bingo Chips, Super Duper BGC-225 only.	1	Each										
Year 'Round Speech Calendar and Characters, Super Duper BBY-324 only.	1	Set										
Large Speech and Language Motivational Charts, Super Duper BB-233 only.	1	Set										
"Can Do"® Oral-Motor, Super Duper OMC-52 only.	1	Each										
Oral-Motor Mirrors 2-in-1 Mirror 4-Pack, Super Duper MMM-04 only	1	Each										

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Curriculum Associates, LLC		Don Johnston Inc.		Dynastudy, Inc.		ECS Learning Systems, Inc.		ETA/ Cuisenaire	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Premium Treasure Chest Easy Pack, 100 pieces/set, S&S Worldwide SL36 or equal.	1	Set										
Talking Tactile Tablets	90	Each										
TTT National Geographic Talking Tactiles Atlas	90	Each										
TTT Authoring Tool Template Sheets Pack	2	Pkg										
Start to Finish Library Unlimited Site License	41	Each			\$2,834.34	\$116,207.94						
Library Book Pack	41	Each			\$594.70	\$24,382.70						
SOLO Unlimited Site Licenses	41	Each			\$4,359.55	\$178,741.55						
Farview Reading Device	4	Each										
Pebble Hand-Held Magnifier	2	Each										
<b>Catalog Discount- Visual Impairment/Assistive Devices</b>						0%						
<b>Catalog Discount- Comprehensive Reading, Writing</b>						0%			0%			20% Math/ Science Catalog: 6% Literacy/ Reading Catalog
<b>Catalog Discount- Hearing Impaired Assistive Devices</b>						0%			0%			
<b>Discount from Catalog/Shelf Pricing</b>				0%		0%		0%	0% - Volume Discounts may apply			20% Math/ Science Catalog: 6% Literacy/ Reading Catalog
<b>Special Instructions</b>												
<b>Minimum Order</b>				N/A		N/A		\$25.00				None
<b>Shipping</b>				10% or \$10.99 Minimum		3%		Call for Shipping				Free Shipping over \$100.00
<b>Interlocal</b>				Yes		Yes		Yes				Yes

**Present at Bid Opening:**

Pam Fennell - Purchasing Dept. Buyer  
Dottie Morrow - Purchasing Dept. Buyer

**XX = Does not meet specifications**

**Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid**

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Exceptional Teaching Inc.		Firelight Books		Flocabulary		Follett Library Resources, Inc.		Frog Street Press	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Califone CD Player with Headphones, Read Naturally RN1290 or equal.	12	Each										
Phonics Lab-VersaTiles, ETA INPP92200A.	1	Each										
Reading Rods-Basic Skill Kit Library, ETA INP60089 only.	1	Set										
Reading Rods-Reader Set, Classroom Library, ETA INP60214 only.	1	Set										
Alphabet Set-Magnetic, ETA IN60110 or equal.	1	Set										
Dino Math Tracks-A place value game, ETA IN6565 or equal.	1	Each										
Touch Math Kindergarten Complete Set - Includes Kindergarten Readiness, Counting, Addition, and General Math kits, counting poster, number concept poster set. Touch Math TM6903F only (PCI TOU2205).	1	Set										
Touch Math First Grade Complete Set - Includes First Grade Addition, Subtraction, Story Problems, and General Math kits, Number Function Poster set, Counting Poster. (PCI #TOU2211).	1	Set										
Numbers Bingo on 4" x 2" Grid-To learn numbers from 1 to 20. Match numeral to numeral or number word. Contains 36 different cards/set, caller's mat and cards, sturdy box, 250 markers.	1	Set							\$13.95	\$13.95		
Number Puzzle Boards and Pegs-Self-correcting number puzzles that can be used alone or combined with pegs for counting and math. Includes 55 tall-stacker Pegs in 5 colors and 10 rubber number boards (3-3/4" x 7-3/4").	1	Set							\$29.74	\$29.74		
Math 'N' Literature Math Series Collection	1	Each							\$94.37	\$94.37		
Let's Tackle Math Patterning and Sequencing Set-Set includes 108 bugs and 72 each of worms and frogs to sort by color, shape, and size. Also includes 252 counters, spiral-bound stand-up activity book, sorting tray, and tackle box.	1	Set										
Calculators, Big Button, Solar-Large 8-digit display, basic four functions, and auto shut off, desktop.	1	Each										
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 2, contains: Using Numbers, Let's Add and Subtract, Let's Multiply and Divide, Let's Add and Subtract with Regrouping, Number and Shape Patterns, Shapes and Measures, Money and Time, Exploring Data, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Each										

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Exceptional Teaching Inc.		Firelight Books		Flocabulary		Follett Library Resources, Inc.		Frog Street Press	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 3, contains: Whole Numbers, Decimals, and Fractions; Sums and Differences; Multiplying Whole Numbers; Dividing Whole Numbers; Adding and Subtracting Fractions; Patterns and Relationships; Measures and Figures; Probability and Data, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Set										
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 1, contains: Counting 1-100, Let's Estimate, Let's Add, Let's Subtract, All About Patterns, All About Shapes and Measures, Time and Money, and Tallies and Tables, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Set										
Special Education Math Kit-Manipulatives include 2 sets of 250 pattern blocks, 120 BabyBear counters, 1 pound of buttons, 96 bills in bag, 10 Hundred Boards, 6 sets Dominoes, 1 Base Ten Blocks Starter Set, 400 color tiles, 10 clock dials, 2 sets of 60 Attribute Blocks, 3 sets 51 Deluxe Rainbow Fraction Circles, and 12 sets of Tangrams with 7 resource books.	1	Kit										
Interlox Base Ten Blocks Starter Set-Set includes 100 units, 50 rods, 10 flats, 1 cube, and the Interlox Base Ten Blocks Activity Guide. Packaged in a VersaTote Storage Container. Grades K-6.	1	Set							\$81.20	\$81.20		
Chairs, Bean Bag-Child size, blue vinyl.	1	Each										
Symbol Articulation-Mayer Johnson M301E only.	1	Set										
Boardmaker v6 for Windows, Mayer Johnson M125E only.	3	Each										
Writing with Symbols 2000 v. 2.5 for Windows, Mayer Johnson M165E.	2	Each										
Picture This Pro, Mayer Johnson R172PE, Super Duper SLM2900 or equal .	3	Each										
Super Duper® Clinical Speech Mirror and Dry Erase Board, Super Duper MIR555 only.	1	Set										
Phonology Roundup, Super Duper BK-232.	1	Each										
"Say & Do"® R Worksheets, Super Duper BKK-16 only.	1	Set										
Webber® Phonology Cards Set, Super Duper WPC-777 only.	1	Set										
Giant Book of Phonology, Super Duper BK265 only.	1	Each										
Webber® Jumbo Articulation Drill Book, Super Duper BK233 only.	1	Each										
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 1, Super Duper WAC-100 only.	1	Set										
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 2 Super Duper WAC-222 only.	1	Set										

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Exceptional Teaching Inc.		Firelight Books		Flocabulary		Follett Library Resources, Inc.		Frog Street Press	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 3 Super Duper WAC-444 only.	1	Set										
"WH" Question Card Combo - Ask And Answer®. Super Duper QC-066 only.	1	Set										
See it, Say it® Sound Production, Super Duper BK-317 only.	1	Set										
Webber® Verbs and More!, Super Duper WVC-888 only.	1	Set										
Chipper Chat®, Super Duper CC-23 only.	1	Set										
Artic Chipper Chat® Game, Super Duper CC-66 only.	1	Set										
"WH" Chipper Chat®, Super Duper CC-55 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® S Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO35 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® R Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO42 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® TH Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO76 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® L Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO53 only.	1	Set										
Photo Fish and Say® - S, Super Duper FAS-100 only.	1	Each										
Photo Fish and Say® - R, Super Duper FAS-222 only.	1	Each										
Photo Fish and Say® - L, Super Duper FAS-333 only.	1	Each										
Following Directions Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-59 only.	1	Each										
Conditional Following Directions Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-68 only.	1	Each										
Fact or Opinion Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-57 only.	1	Each										
Yes or No? Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-38 only.	1	Each										
Cause and Effect Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-11 only.	1	Each										
What's Different? Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-25 only.	1	Each										
Synonyms Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-31 only.	1	Each										
Opposites Fun Deck®, Super Duper FDO05 only.	1	Each										
Analogies Fun Deck®, Super Duper ANC42 only.	1	Each										
Fun Deck® Plurals, Super Duper FDU08 only.	1	Each										
Fun Deck® Verbs Combo, Super Duper FD5430 only.	1	Each										
Webber® Classifying Cards, 7-deck set, Super Duper WCC-333 only.	1	Set										
Look Who's Listening!® Board Game, Super Duper GB-512 only.	1	Each										
Auditory Adventures® Activities Pack, Super Duper GB-654 only	1	Set										
Extra Tub Bingo Chips, Super Duper BGC-225 only.	1	Each										
Year 'Round Speech Calendar and Characters, Super Duper BBY-324 only.	1	Set										
Large Speech and Language Motivational Charts, Super Duper BB-233 only.	1	Set										
"Can Do"® Oral-Motor, Super Duper OMC-52 only.	1	Each										
Oral-Motor Mirrors 2-in-1 Mirror 4-Pack, Super Duper MMM-04 only	1	Each										

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Exceptional Teaching Inc.		Firelight Books		Flocabulary		Follett Library Resources, Inc.		Frog Street Press	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Premium Treasure Chest Easy Pack, 100 pieces/set, S&S Worldwide SL36 or equal.	1	Set										
Talking Tactile Tablets	90	Each	\$699.00	\$62,910.00								
TTT National Geographic Talking Tactiles Atlas	90	Each	\$259.00	\$23,310.00								
TTT Authoring Tool Template Sheets Pack	2	Pkg	\$49.00	\$98.00								
Start to Finish Library Unlimited Site License	41	Each										
Library Book Pack	41	Each										
SOLO Unlimited Site Licenses	41	Each										
Farview Reading Device	4	Each										
Pebble Hand-Held Magnifier	2	Each										
<b>Catalog Discount- Visual Impairment/Assistive Devices</b>			0%				0%		0%			
<b>Catalog Discount- Comprehensive Reading, Writing</b>			0%				0%		0%		0%	
<b>Catalog Discount- Hearing Impaired Assistive Devices</b>			0%				0%		0%			
<b>Discount from Catalog/Shelf Pricing</b>			0%		0%		0%		0%		0%	
<b>Special Instructions</b>												
<b>Minimum Order</b>			None		N/A		None		None		None	
<b>Shipping</b>			Call for Shipping		10%		10%		Free Shipping		15% or \$8.00 Minimum	
<b>Interlocal</b>			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	

**Present at Bid Opening:**

Pam Fennell - Purchasing Dept. Buyer  
Dottie Morrow - Purchasing Dept. Buyer

**XX = Does not meet specifications**

**Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid**

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Highsmith		Hodges Badge Company		Houghton Mifflin Harcourt Publishing Company		Triumph Learning LLC DBA iCore		Independent living Aids, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Califone CD Player with Headphones, Read Naturally RN1290 or equal.	12	Each										
Phonics Lab-VersaTiles, ETA INPP92200A.	1	Each										
Reading Rods-Basic Skill Kit Library, ETA INP60089 only.	1	Set										
Reading Rods-Reader Set, Classroom Library, ETA INP60214 only.	1	Set										
Alphabet Set-Magnetic, ETA IN60110 or equal.	1	Set										
Dino Math Tracks-A place value game, ETA IN6565 or equal.	1	Each										
Touch Math Kindergarten Complete Set - Includes Kindergarten Readiness, Counting, Addition, and General Math kits, counting poster, number concept poster set. Touch Math TM6903F only (PCI TOU2205).	1	Set										
Touch Math First Grade Complete Set - Includes First Grade Addition, Subtraction, Story Problems, and General Math kits, Number Function Poster set, Counting Poster. (PCI #TOU2211).	1	Set										
Numbers Bingo on 4" x 2" Grid-To learn numbers from 1 to 20. Match numeral to numeral or number word. Contains 36 different cards/set, caller's mat and cards, sturdy box, 250 markers.	1	Set										
Number Puzzle Boards and Pegs-Self-correcting number puzzles that can be used alone or combined with pegs for counting and math. Includes 55 tall-stacker Pegs in 5 colors and 10 rubber number boards (3-3/4" x 7-3/4").	1	Set										
Math 'N' Literature Math Series Collection	1	Each										
Let's Tackle Math Patterning and Sequencing Set-Set includes 108 bugs and 72 each of worms and frogs to sort by color, shape, and size. Also includes 252 counters, spiral-bound stand-up activity book, sorting tray, and tackle box.	1	Set										
Calculators, Big Button, Solar-Large 8-digit display, basic four functions, and auto shut off, desktop.	1	Each									\$12.30	\$12.30
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 2, contains: Using Numbers, Let's Add and Subtract, Let's Multiply and Divide, Let's Add and Subtract with Regrouping, Number and Shape Patterns, Shapes and Measures, Money and Time, Exploring Data, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Each										

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Highsmith		Hodges Badge Company		Houghton Mifflin Harcourt Publishing Company		Triumph Learning LLC DBA iCore		Independent living Aids, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 3, contains: Whole Numbers, Decimals, and Fractions; Sums and Differences; Multiplying Whole Numbers; Dividing Whole Numbers; Adding and Subtracting Fractions; Patterns and Relationships; Measures and Figures; Probability and Data, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Set										
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 1, contains: Counting 1-100, Let's Estimate, Let's Add, Let's Subtract, All About Patterns, All About Shapes and Measures, Time and Money, and Tallies and Tables, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Set										
Special Education Math Kit-Manipulatives include 2 sets of 250 pattern blocks, 120 BabyBear counters, 1 pound of buttons, 96 bills in bag, 10 Hundred Boards, 6 sets Dominoes, 1 Base Ten Blocks Starter Set, 400 color tiles, 10 clock dials, 2 sets of 60 Attribute Blocks, 3 sets 51 Deluxe Rainbow Fraction Circles, and 12 sets of Tangrams with 7 resource books.	1	Kit										
Interlox Base Ten Blocks Starter Set-Set includes 100 units, 50 rods, 10 flats, 1 cube, and the Interlox Base Ten Blocks Activity Guide. Packaged in a VersaTote Storage Container. Grades K-6.	1	Set										
Chairs, Bean Bag-Child size, blue vinyl.	1	Each										
Symbol Articulation-Mayer Johnson M301E only.	1	Set										
Boardmaker v6 for Windows, Mayer Johnson M125E only.	3	Each										
Writing with Symbols 2000 v. 2.5 for Windows, Mayer Johnson M165E.	2	Each										
Picture This Pro, Mayer Johnson R172PE, Super Duper SLM2900 or equal .	3	Each										
Super Duper® Clinical Speech Mirror and Dry Erase Board, Super Duper MIR555 only.	1	Set										
Phonology Roundup, Super Duper BK-232.	1	Each										
"Say & Do"® R Worksheets, Super Duper BKK-16 only.	1	Set										
Webber® Phonology Cards Set, Super Duper WPC-777 only.	1	Set										
Giant Book of Phonology, Super Duper BK265 only.	1	Each										
Webber® Jumbo Articulation Drill Book, Super Duper BK233 only.	1	Each										
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 1, Super Duper WAC-100 only.	1	Set										
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 2 Super Duper WAC-222 only.	1	Set										

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Highsmith		Hodges Badge Company		Houghton Mifflin Harcourt Publishing Company		Triumph Learning LLC DBA iCore		Independent living Aids, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 3 Super Duper WAC-444 only.	1	Set										
"WH" Question Card Combo - Ask And Answer®. Super Duper QC-066 only.	1	Set										
See it, Say it® Sound Production, Super Duper BK-317 only.	1	Set										
Webber® Verbs and More!, Super Duper WVC-888 only.	1	Set										
Chipper Chat®, Super Duper CC-23 only.	1	Set										
Artic Chipper Chat® Game, Super Duper CC-66 only.	1	Set										
"WH" Chipper Chat®, Super Duper CC-55 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® S Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO35 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® R Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO42 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® TH Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO76 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® L Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO53 only.	1	Set										
Photo Fish and Say® - S, Super Duper FAS-100 only.	1	Each										
Photo Fish and Say® - R, Super Duper FAS-222 only.	1	Each										
Photo Fish and Say® - L, Super Duper FAS-333 only.	1	Each										
Following Directions Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-59 only.	1	Each										
Conditional Following Directions Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-68 only.	1	Each										
Fact or Opinion Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-57 only.	1	Each										
Yes or No? Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-38 only.	1	Each										
Cause and Effect Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-11 only.	1	Each										
What's Different? Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-25 only.	1	Each										
Synonyms Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-31 only.	1	Each										
Opposites Fun Deck®, Super Duper FDO05 only.	1	Each										
Analogies Fun Deck®, Super Duper ANC42 only.	1	Each										
Fun Deck® Plurals, Super Duper FDU08 only.	1	Each										
Fun Deck® Verbs Combo, Super Duper FD5430 only.	1	Each										
Webber® Classifying Cards, 7-deck set, Super Duper WCC-333 only.	1	Set										
Look Who's Listening!® Board Game, Super Duper GB-512 only.	1	Each										
Auditory Adventures® Activities Pack, Super Duper GB-654 only	1	Set										
Extra Tub Bingo Chips, Super Duper BGC-225 only.	1	Each										
Year 'Round Speech Calendar and Characters, Super Duper BBY-324 only.	1	Set										
Large Speech and Language Motivational Charts, Super Duper BB-233 only.	1	Set										
"Can Do"® Oral-Motor, Super Duper OMC-52 only.	1	Each										
Oral-Motor Mirrors 2-in-1 Mirror 4-Pack, Super Duper MMM-04 only	1	Each										

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Highsmith		Hodges Badge Company		Houghton Mifflin Harcourt Publishing Company		Triumph Learning LLC DBA iCore		Independent living Aids, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Premium Treasure Chest Easy Pack, 100 pieces/set, S&S Worldwide SL36 or equal.	1	Set										
Talking Tactile Tablets	90	Each										
TTT National Geographic Talking Tactiles Atlas	90	Each										
TTT Authoring Tool Template Sheets Pack	2	Pkg										
Start to Finish Library Unlimited Site License	41	Each										
Library Book Pack	41	Each										
SOLO Unlimited Site Licenses	41	Each										
Farview Reading Device	4	Each										
Pebble Hand-Held Magnifier	2	Each										
<b>Catalog Discount- Visual Impairment/Assistive Devices</b>			13% Stock; 5% Non-Stock						0%		5%	
<b>Catalog Discount- Comprehensive Reading, Writing</b>			13% Stock; 5% Non-Stock				0%		0%		5%; Intel Reader or Pen Not Discounted	
<b>Catalog Discount- Hearing Impaired Assistive Devices</b>			13% Stock; 5% Non-Stock						0%		5%	
<b>Discount from Catalog/Shelf Pricing</b>			13% Stock; 5% Non-Stock			0%		0%		0%		
<b>Special Instructions</b>			Reference: Discount Code #54461									
<b>Minimum Order</b>			\$25.00			\$10.00 Minimum on Stock items; \$25.00 Minimum on Custom Orders		N/A		N/A	\$100	
<b>Shipping</b>			Free Shipping over \$25.00			Call for Shipping		Call for Shipping		N/A	N/A	
<b>Interlocal</b>			Yes			Yes		Yes		Yes	Yes	

**Present at Bid Opening:**  
Pam Fennell - Purchasing Dept. Buyer  
Dottie Morrow - Purchasing Dept. Buyer

**XX = Does not meet specifications**  
**Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid**

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Infogrip, Inc.		Innovative Learning Concepts, Inc.		Junction of Function, Inc.		Kamico Instructional Media, Inc.		Kaplan Early Learning Company	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Califone CD Player with Headphones, Read Naturally RN1290 or equal.	12	Each										
Phonics Lab-VersaTiles, ETA INPP92200A.	1	Each										
Reading Rods-Basic Skill Kit Library, ETA INP60089 only.	1	Set										
Reading Rods-Reader Set, Classroom Library, ETA INP60214 only.	1	Set										
Alphabet Set-Magnetic, ETA IN60110 or equal.	1	Set										
Dino Math Tracks-A place value game, ETA IN6565 or equal.	1	Each										
Touch Math Kindergarten Complete Set - Includes Kindergarten Readiness, Counting, Addition, and General Math kits, counting poster, number concept poster set. Touch Math TM6903F only (PCI TOU2205).	1	Set			\$1,699.00	\$1,699.00						
Touch Math First Grade Complete Set - Includes First Grade Addition, Subtraction, Story Problems, and General Math kits, Number Function Poster set, Counting Poster. (PCI #TOU2211).	1	Set			\$1,449.00	\$1,449.00						
Numbers Bingo on 4" x 2" Grid-To learn numbers from 1 to 20. Match numeral to numeral or number word. Contains 36 different cards/set, caller's mat and cards, sturdy box, 250 markers.	1	Set										
Number Puzzle Boards and Pegs-Self-correcting number puzzles that can be used alone or combined with pegs for counting and math. Includes 55 tall-stacker Pegs in 5 colors and 10 rubber number boards (3-3/4" x 7-3/4").	1	Set									\$31.50	\$31.50
Math 'N' Literature Math Series Collection	1	Each										
Let's Tackle Math Patterning and Sequencing Set-Set includes 108 bugs and 72 each of worms and frogs to sort by color, shape, and size. Also includes 252 counters, spiral-bound stand-up activity book, sorting tray, and tackle box.	1	Set									\$49.76	\$49.76
Calculators, Big Button, Solar-Large 8-digit display, basic four functions, and auto shut off, desktop.	1	Each										
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 2, contains: Using Numbers, Let's Add and Subtract, Let's Multiply and Divide, Let's Add and Subtract with Regrouping, Number and Shape Patterns, Shapes and Measures, Money and Time, Exploring Data, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Each										

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Infogrip, Inc.		Innovative Learning Concepts, Inc.		Junction of Function, Inc.		Kamico Instructional Media, Inc.		Kaplan Early Learning Company	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 3, contains: Whole Numbers, Decimals, and Fractions; Sums and Differences; Multiplying Whole Numbers; Dividing Whole Numbers; Adding and Subtracting Fractions; Patterns and Relationships; Measures and Figures; Probability and Data, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Set										
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 1, contains: Counting 1-100, Let's Estimate, Let's Add, Let's Subtract, All About Patterns, All About Shapes and Measures, Time and Money, and Tallies and Tables, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Set										
Special Education Math Kit-Manipulatives include 2 sets of 250 pattern blocks, 120 BabyBear counters, 1 pound of buttons, 96 bills in bag, 10 Hundred Boards, 6 sets Dominoes, 1 Base Ten Blocks Starter Set, 400 color tiles, 10 clock dials, 2 sets of 60 Attribute Blocks, 3 sets 51 Deluxe Rainbow Fraction Circles, and 12 sets of Tangrams with 7 resource books.	1	Kit										
Interlox Base Ten Blocks Starter Set-Set includes 100 units, 50 rods, 10 flats, 1 cube, and the Interlox Base Ten Blocks Activity Guide. Packaged in a VersaTote Storage Container. Grades K-6.	1	Set										
Chairs, Bean Bag-Child size, blue vinyl.	1	Each									\$33.16	\$33.16
Symbol Articulation-Mayer Johnson M301E only.	1	Set										
Boardmaker v6 for Windows, Mayer Johnson M125E only.	3	Each										
Writing with Symbols 2000 v. 2.5 for Windows, Mayer Johnson M165E.	2	Each										
Picture This Pro, Mayer Johnson R172PE, Super Duper SLM2900 or equal .	3	Each										
Super Duper® Clinical Speech Mirror and Dry Erase Board, Super Duper MIR555 only.	1	Set										
Phonology Roundup, Super Duper BK-232.	1	Each										
"Say & Do"® R Worksheets, Super Duper BKK-16 only.	1	Set										
Webber® Phonology Cards Set, Super Duper WPC-777 only.	1	Set										
Giant Book of Phonology, Super Duper BK265 only.	1	Each										
Webber® Jumbo Articulation Drill Book, Super Duper BK233 only.	1	Each										
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 1, Super Duper WAC-100 only.	1	Set										
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 2 Super Duper WAC-222 only.	1	Set										

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Infogrip, Inc.		Innovative Learning Concepts, Inc.		Junction of Function, Inc.		Kamico Instructional Media, Inc.		Kaplan Early Learning Company	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 3 Super Duper WAC-444 only.	1	Set										
"WH" Question Card Combo - Ask And Answer®. Super Duper QC-066 only.	1	Set										
See it, Say it® Sound Production, Super Duper BK-317 only.	1	Set										
Webber® Verbs and More!, Super Duper WVC-888 only.	1	Set										
Chipper Chat®, Super Duper CC-23 only.	1	Set										
Artic Chipper Chat® Game, Super Duper CC-66 only.	1	Set										
"WH" Chipper Chat®, Super Duper CC-55 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® S Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO35 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® R Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO42 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® TH Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO76 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® L Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO53 only.	1	Set										
Photo Fish and Say® - S, Super Duper FAS-100 only.	1	Each										
Photo Fish and Say® - R, Super Duper FAS-222 only.	1	Each										
Photo Fish and Say® - L, Super Duper FAS-333 only.	1	Each										
Following Directions Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-59 only.	1	Each										
Conditional Following Directions Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-68 only.	1	Each										
Fact or Opinion Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-57 only.	1	Each										
Yes or No? Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-38 only.	1	Each										
Cause and Effect Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-11 only.	1	Each										
What's Different? Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-25 only.	1	Each										
Synonyms Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-31 only.	1	Each										
Opposites Fun Deck®, Super Duper FDO05 only.	1	Each										
Analogies Fun Deck®, Super Duper ANC42 only.	1	Each										
Fun Deck® Plurals, Super Duper FDU08 only.	1	Each										
Fun Deck® Verbs Combo, Super Duper FD5430 only.	1	Each										
Webber® Classifying Cards, 7-deck set, Super Duper WCC-333 only.	1	Set										
Look Who's Listening!® Board Game, Super Duper GB-512 only.	1	Each										
Auditory Adventures® Activities Pack, Super Duper GB-654 only	1	Set										
Extra Tub Bingo Chips, Super Duper BGC-225 only.	1	Each										
Year 'Round Speech Calendar and Characters, Super Duper BBY-324 only.	1	Set										
Large Speech and Language Motivational Charts, Super Duper BB-233 only.	1	Set										
"Can Do"® Oral-Motor, Super Duper OMC-52 only.	1	Each										
Oral-Motor Mirrors 2-in-1 Mirror 4-Pack, Super Duper MMM-04 only	1	Each										

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Infogrip, Inc.		Innovative Learning Concepts, Inc.		Junction of Function, Inc.		Kamico Instructional Media, Inc.		Kaplan Early Learning Company	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Premium Treasure Chest Easy Pack, 100 pieces/set, S&S Worldwide SL36 or equal.	1	Set										
Talking Tactile Tablets	90	Each										
TTT National Geographic Talking Tactiles Atlas	90	Each										
TTT Authoring Tool Template Sheets Pack	2	Pkg										
Start to Finish Library Unlimited Site License	41	Each										
Library Book Pack	41	Each										
SOLO Unlimited Site Licenses	41	Each										
Farview Reading Device	4	Each										
Pebble Hand-Held Magnifier	2	Each										
<b>Catalog Discount- Visual Impairment/Assistive Devices</b>											17% with Exclusions	
<b>Catalog Discount- Comprehensive Reading, Writing</b>							25%		0%		17% with Exclusions	
<b>Catalog Discount- Hearing Impaired Assistive Devices</b>											17% with Exclusions	
<b>Discount from Catalog/Shelf Pricing</b>			8% - Infogrip Catalog; 8% - AbleNet; 8% Adaptation; 8% AD-AS; 12% Crick Software; 12% - Laureate Learning; 8% - MarbleSoft; 8% - Slater Software; 8% - SoftTouch		0%		25%		0%		17% with Exclusions	
<b>Special Instructions</b>												
<b>Minimum Order</b>			None		N/A				None		None	
<b>Shipping</b>			\$9.00 or 5% of Total, Whichever is Greater		Call for Shipping			10%	None		Free Shipping on Orders over \$300.00	
<b>Interlocal</b>			Yes		Yes			Yes	Yes		Yes	

**Present at Bid Opening:**

Pam Fennell - Purchasing Dept. Buyer  
Dottie Morrow - Purchasing Dept. Buyer

**XX = Does not meet specifications**

**Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid**

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Lakeshore Learning Materials		Laureate Learning Systems, Inc.		Learning Services		Kimco Educational Products, Inc.		Lone Star Learning	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Califone CD Player with Headphones, Read Naturally RN1290 or equal.	12	Each	\$37.95	\$455.40								
Phonics Lab-VersaTiles, ETA INPP92200A.	1	Each										
Reading Rods-Basic Skill Kit Library, ETA INP60089 only.	1	Set										
Reading Rods-Reader Set, Classroom Library, ETA INP60214 only.	1	Set										
Alphabet Set-Magnetic, ETA IN60110 or equal.	1	Set	\$28.45	\$28.45								
Dino Math Tracks-A place value game, ETA IN6565 or equal.	1	Each										
Touch Math Kindergarten Complete Set - Includes Kindergarten Readiness, Counting, Addition, and General Math kits, counting poster, number concept poster set. Touch Math TM6903F only (PCI TOU2205).	1	Set										
Touch Math First Grade Complete Set - Includes First Grade Addition, Subtraction, Story Problems, and General Math kits, Number Function Poster set, Counting Poster. (PCI #TOU2211).	1	Set										
Numbers Bingo on 4" x 2" Grid-To learn numbers from 1 to 20. Match numeral to numeral or number word. Contains 36 different cards/set, caller's mat and cards, sturdy box, 250 markers.	1	Set	\$9.49	\$9.49								
Number Puzzle Boards and Pegs-Self-correcting number puzzles that can be used alone or combined with pegs for counting and math. Includes 55 tall-stacker Pegs in 5 colors and 10 rubber number boards (3-3/4" x 7-3/4").	1	Set										
Math 'N' Literature Math Series Collection	1	Each										
Let's Tackle Math Patterning and Sequencing Set-Set includes 108 bugs and 72 each of worms and frogs to sort by color, shape, and size. Also includes 252 counters, spiral-bound stand-up activity book, sorting tray, and tackle box.	1	Set										
Calculators, Big Button, Solar-Large 8-digit display, basic four functions, and auto shut off, desktop.	1	Each	\$9.45	\$9.45								
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 2, contains: Using Numbers, Let's Add and Subtract, Let's Multiply and Divide, Let's Add and Subtract with Regrouping, Number and Shape Patterns, Shapes and Measures, Money and Time, Exploring Data, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Each										

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Lakeshore Learning Materials		Laureate Learning Systems, Inc.		Learning Services		Kimco Educational Products, Inc.		Lone Star Learning	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 3, contains: Whole Numbers, Decimals, and Fractions; Sums and Differences; Multiplying Whole Numbers; Dividing Whole Numbers; Adding and Subtracting Fractions; Patterns and Relationships; Measures and Figures; Probability and Data, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Set										
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 1, contains: Counting 1-100, Let's Estimate, Let's Add, Let's Subtract, All About Patterns, All About Shapes and Measures, Time and Money, and Tallies and Tables, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Set										
Special Education Math Kit-Manipulatives include 2 sets of 250 pattern blocks, 120 BabyBear counters, 1 pound of buttons, 96 bills in bag, 10 Hundred Boards, 6 sets Dominoes, 1 Base Ten Blocks Starter Set, 400 color tiles, 10 clock dials, 2 sets of 60 Attribute Blocks, 3 sets 51 Deluxe Rainbow Fraction Circles, and 12 sets of Tangrams with 7 resource books.	1	Kit										
Interlox Base Ten Blocks Starter Set-Set includes 100 units, 50 rods, 10 flats, 1 cube, and the Interlox Base Ten Blocks Activity Guide. Packaged in a VersaTote Storage Container. Grades K-6.	1	Set										
Chairs, Bean Bag-Child size, blue vinyl.	1	Each	\$37.95	\$37.95								
Symbol Articulation-Mayer Johnson M301E only.	1	Set										
Boardmaker v6 for Windows, Mayer Johnson M125E only.	3	Each										
Writing with Symbols 2000 v. 2.5 for Windows, Mayer Johnson M165E.	2	Each										
Picture This Pro, Mayer Johnson R172PE, Super Duper SLM2900 or equal .	3	Each										
Super Duper® Clinical Speech Mirror and Dry Erase Board, Super Duper MIR555 only.	1	Set										
Phonology Roundup, Super Duper BK-232.	1	Each										
"Say & Do"® R Worksheets, Super Duper BKK-16 only.	1	Set										
Webber® Phonology Cards Set, Super Duper WPC-777 only.	1	Set										
Giant Book of Phonology, Super Duper BK265 only.	1	Each										
Webber® Jumbo Articulation Drill Book, Super Duper BK233 only.	1	Each										
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 1, Super Duper WAC-100 only.	1	Set										
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 2 Super Duper WAC-222 only.	1	Set										

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Lakeshore Learning Materials		Laureate Learning Systems, Inc.		Learning Services		Kimco Educational Products, Inc.		Lone Star Learning	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 3 Super Duper WAC-444 only.	1	Set										
"WH" Question Card Combo - Ask And Answer® Super Duper QC-066 only.	1	Set										
See it, Say it® Sound Production, Super Duper BK-317 only.	1	Set										
Webber® Verbs and More!, Super Duper WVC-888 only.	1	Set										
Chipper Chat®, Super Duper CC-23 only.	1	Set										
Artic Chipper Chat® Game, Super Duper CC-66 only.	1	Set										
"WH" Chipper Chat®, Super Duper CC-55 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® S Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO35 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® R Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO42 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® TH Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO76 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® L Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO53 only.	1	Set										
Photo Fish and Say® - S, Super Duper FAS-100 only.	1	Each										
Photo Fish and Say® - R, Super Duper FAS-222 only.	1	Each										
Photo Fish and Say® - L, Super Duper FAS-333 only.	1	Each										
Following Directions Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-59 only.	1	Each										
Conditional Following Directions Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-68 only.	1	Each										
Fact or Opinion Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-57 only.	1	Each										
Yes or No? Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-38 only.	1	Each										
Cause and Effect Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-11 only.	1	Each										
What's Different? Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-25 only.	1	Each										
Synonyms Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-31 only.	1	Each										
Opposites Fun Deck®, Super Duper FDO05 only.	1	Each										
Analogies Fun Deck®, Super Duper ANC42 only.	1	Each										
Fun Deck® Plurals, Super Duper FDU08 only.	1	Each										
Fun Deck® Verbs Combo, Super Duper FD5430 only.	1	Each										
Webber® Classifying Cards, 7-deck set, Super Duper WCC-333 only.	1	Set										
Look Who's Listening!® Board Game, Super Duper GB-512 only.	1	Each										
Auditory Adventures® Activities Pack, Super Duper GB-654 only	1	Set										
Extra Tub Bingo Chips, Super Duper BGC-225 only.	1	Each										
Year 'Round Speech Calendar and Characters, Super Duper BBY-324 only.	1	Set										
Large Speech and Language Motivational Charts, Super Duper BB-233 only.	1	Set										
"Can Do"® Oral-Motor, Super Duper OMC-52 only.	1	Each										
Oral-Motor Mirrors 2-in-1 Mirror 4-Pack, Super Duper MMM-04 only	1	Each										

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Lakeshore Learning Materials		Laureate Learning Systems, Inc.		Learning Services		Kimco Educational Products, Inc.		Lone Star Learning	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Premium Treasure Chest Easy Pack, 100 pieces/set, S&S Worldwide SL36 or equal.	1	Set	\$33.24	\$33.24								
Talking Tactile Tablets	90	Each										
TTT National Geographic Talking Tactiles Atlas	90	Each										
TTT Authoring Tool Template Sheets Pack	2	Pkg										
Start to Finish Library Unlimited Site License	41	Each										
Library Book Pack	41	Each										
SOLO Unlimited Site Licenses	41	Each										
Farview Reading Device	4	Each										
Pebble Hand-Held Magnifier	2	Each										
<b>Catalog Discount- Visual Impairment/Assistive Devices</b>							3%		15%			
<b>Catalog Discount- Comprehensive Reading, Writing</b>			5%				3-10%		15%			
<b>Catalog Discount- Hearing Impaired Assistive Devices</b>							3%		15%			
<b>Discount from Catalog/Shelf Pricing</b>			5%		0%		10%		15%			0%
<b>Special Instructions</b>							Reference: TX-11-044					
<b>Minimum Order</b>			None		N/A		None		N/A			None
<b>Shipping</b>			Free Shipping on Orders over \$100.00		Call for Shipping		Free Shipping on Orders over \$100.00		Free Shipping on Orders over \$100.00			12%; \$10.00 Minimum
<b>Interlocal</b>			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			Yes

**Present at Bid Opening:**

Pam Fennell - Purchasing Dept. Buyer  
Dottie Morrow - Purchasing Dept. Buyer

**XX = Does not meet specifications**

**Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid**

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Marshmedia		Master Innovations, LLC		McGraw-Hill Education		Millwork Education		National School Products	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Califone CD Player with Headphones, Read Naturally RN1290 or equal.	12	Each										
Phonics Lab-VersaTiles, ETA INPP92200A.	1	Each										
Reading Rods-Basic Skill Kit Library, ETA INP60089 only.	1	Set										
Reading Rods-Reader Set, Classroom Library, ETA INP60214 only.	1	Set										
Alphabet Set-Magnetic, ETA IN60110 or equal.	1	Set										
Dino Math Tracks-A place value game, ETA IN6565 or equal.	1	Each										
Touch Math Kindergarten Complete Set - Includes Kindergarten Readiness, Counting, Addition, and General Math kits, counting poster, number concept poster set. Touch Math TM6903F only (PCI TOU2205).	1	Set										
Touch Math First Grade Complete Set - Includes First Grade Addition, Subtraction, Story Problems, and General Math kits, Number Function Poster set, Counting Poster. (PCI #TOU2211).	1	Set										
Numbers Bingo on 4" x 2" Grid-To learn numbers from 1 to 20. Match numeral to numeral or number word. Contains 36 different cards/set, caller's mat and cards, sturdy box, 250 markers.	1	Set										
Number Puzzle Boards and Pegs-Self-correcting number puzzles that can be used alone or combined with pegs for counting and math. Includes 55 tall-stacker Pegs in 5 colors and 10 rubber number boards (3-3/4" x 7-3/4").	1	Set										
Math 'N' Literature Math Series Collection	1	Each										
Let's Tackle Math Patterning and Sequencing Set-Set includes 108 bugs and 72 each of worms and frogs to sort by color, shape, and size. Also includes 252 counters, spiral-bound stand-up activity book, sorting tray, and tackle box.	1	Set										
Calculators, Big Button, Solar-Large 8-digit display, basic four functions, and auto shut off, desktop.	1	Each										
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 2, contains: Using Numbers, Let's Add and Subtract, Let's Multiply and Divide, Let's Add and Subtract with Regrouping, Number and Shape Patterns, Shapes and Measures, Money and Time, Exploring Data, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Each										

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Marshmedia		Master Innovations, LLC		McGraw-Hill Education		Millwork Education		National School Products	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 3, contains: Whole Numbers, Decimals, and Fractions; Sums and Differences; Multiplying Whole Numbers; Dividing Whole Numbers; Adding and Subtracting Fractions; Patterns and Relationships; Measures and Figures; Probability and Data, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Set										
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 1, contains: Counting 1-100, Let's Estimate, Let's Add, Let's Subtract, All About Patterns, All About Shapes and Measures, Time and Money, and Tallies and Tables, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Set										
Special Education Math Kit-Manipulatives include 2 sets of 250 pattern blocks, 120 BabyBear counters, 1 pound of buttons, 96 bills in bag, 10 Hundred Boards, 6 sets Dominoes, 1 Base Ten Blocks Starter Set, 400 color tiles, 10 clock dials, 2 sets of 60 Attribute Blocks, 3 sets 51 Deluxe Rainbow Fraction Circles, and 12 sets of Tangrams with 7 resource books.	1	Kit										
Interlox Base Ten Blocks Starter Set-Set includes 100 units, 50 rods, 10 flats, 1 cube, and the Interlox Base Ten Blocks Activity Guide. Packaged in a VersaTote Storage Container. Grades K-6.	1	Set										
Chairs, Bean Bag-Child size, blue vinyl.	1	Each										
Symbol Articulation-Mayer Johnson M301E only.	1	Set										
Boardmaker v6 for Windows, Mayer Johnson M125E only.	3	Each										
Writing with Symbols 2000 v. 2.5 for Windows, Mayer Johnson M165E.	2	Each										
Picture This Pro, Mayer Johnson R172PE, Super Duper SLM2900 or equal .	3	Each										
Super Duper® Clinical Speech Mirror and Dry Erase Board, Super Duper MIR555 only.	1	Set										
Phonology Roundup, Super Duper BK-232.	1	Each										
"Say & Do"® R Worksheets, Super Duper BKK-16 only.	1	Set										
Webber® Phonology Cards Set, Super Duper WPC-777 only.	1	Set										
Giant Book of Phonology, Super Duper BK265 only.	1	Each										
Webber® Jumbo Articulation Drill Book, Super Duper BK233 only.	1	Each										
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 1, Super Duper WAC-100 only.	1	Set										
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 2 Super Duper WAC-222 only.	1	Set										

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Marshmedia		Master Innovations, LLC		McGraw-Hill Education		Millwork Education		National School Products	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 3 Super Duper WAC-444 only.	1	Set										
"WH" Question Card Combo - Ask And Answer® Super Duper QC-066 only.	1	Set										
See it, Say it® Sound Production, Super Duper BK-317 only.	1	Set										
Webber® Verbs and More!, Super Duper WVC-888 only.	1	Set										
Chipper Chat®, Super Duper CC-23 only.	1	Set										
Artic Chipper Chat® Game, Super Duper CC-66 only.	1	Set										
"WH" Chipper Chat®, Super Duper CC-55 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® S Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO35 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® R Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO42 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® TH Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO76 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® L Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO53 only.	1	Set										
Photo Fish and Say® - S, Super Duper FAS-100 only.	1	Each										
Photo Fish and Say® - R, Super Duper FAS-222 only.	1	Each										
Photo Fish and Say® - L, Super Duper FAS-333 only.	1	Each										
Following Directions Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-59 only.	1	Each										
Conditional Following Directions Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-68 only.	1	Each										
Fact or Opinion Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-57 only.	1	Each										
Yes or No? Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-38 only.	1	Each										
Cause and Effect Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-11 only.	1	Each										
What's Different? Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-25 only.	1	Each										
Synonyms Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-31 only.	1	Each										
Opposites Fun Deck®, Super Duper FDO05 only.	1	Each										
Analogies Fun Deck®, Super Duper ANC42 only.	1	Each										
Fun Deck® Plurals, Super Duper FDU08 only.	1	Each										
Fun Deck® Verbs Combo, Super Duper FD5430 only.	1	Each										
Webber® Classifying Cards, 7-deck set, Super Duper WCC-333 only.	1	Set										
Look Who's Listening!® Board Game, Super Duper GB-512 only.	1	Each										
Auditory Adventures® Activities Pack, Super Duper GB-654 only	1	Set										
Extra Tub Bingo Chips, Super Duper BGC-225 only.	1	Each										
Year 'Round Speech Calendar and Characters, Super Duper BBY-324 only.	1	Set										
Large Speech and Language Motivational Charts, Super Duper BB-233 only.	1	Set										
"Can Do"® Oral-Motor, Super Duper OMC-52 only.	1	Each										
Oral-Motor Mirrors 2-in-1 Mirror 4-Pack, Super Duper MMM-04 only	1	Each										

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Marshmedia		Master Innovations, LLC		McGraw-Hill Education		Millwork Education		National School Products	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Premium Treasure Chest Easy Pack, 100 pieces/set, S&S Worldwide SL36 or equal.	1	Set										
Talking Tactile Tablets	90	Each										
TTT National Geographic Talking Tactiles Atlas	90	Each										
TTT Authoring Tool Template Sheets Pack	2	Pkg										
Start to Finish Library Unlimited Site License	41	Each										
Library Book Pack	41	Each										
SOLO Unlimited Site Licenses	41	Each										
Farview Reading Device	4	Each										
Pebble Hand-Held Magnifier	2	Each										
<b>Catalog Discount- Visual Impairment/Assistive Devices</b>												10%
<b>Catalog Discount- Comprehensive Reading, Writing</b>							0%		0%			10%
<b>Catalog Discount- Hearing Impaired Assistive Devices</b>												10%
<b>Discount from Catalog/Shelf Pricing</b>			15-20%		0%		0%		0%			10%
<b>Special Instructions</b>												
<b>Minimum Order</b>			None		1 of any Item		N/A		\$5.00			\$25.00
<b>Shipping</b>			10%; \$8.00 Minimum		6%		Call for Shipping		10%			None
<b>Interlocal</b>			Yes		Yes		No		Yes			Yes

**Present at Bid Opening:**  
Pam Fennell - Purchasing Dept. Buyer  
Dottie Morrow - Purchasing Dept. Buyer

**XX = Does not meet specifications**  
**Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid**

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Oticon, Inc.		PaperDirect, Inc.		Pearson Clinical Assessment, Inc		Peoples Education		Pitsco Education	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Califone CD Player with Headphones, Read Naturally RN1290 or equal.	12	Each										
Phonics Lab-VersaTiles, ETA INPP92200A.	1	Each										
Reading Rods-Basic Skill Kit Library, ETA INP60089 only.	1	Set										
Reading Rods-Reader Set, Classroom Library, ETA INP60214 only.	1	Set										
Alphabet Set-Magnetic, ETA IN60110 or equal.	1	Set										
Dino Math Tracks-A place value game, ETA IN6565 or equal.	1	Each										
Touch Math Kindergarten Complete Set - Includes Kindergarten Readiness, Counting, Addition, and General Math kits, counting poster, number concept poster set. Touch Math TM6903F only (PCI TOU2205).	1	Set										
Touch Math First Grade Complete Set - Includes First Grade Addition, Subtraction, Story Problems, and General Math kits, Number Function Poster set, Counting Poster. (PCI #TOU2211).	1	Set										
Numbers Bingo on 4" x 2" Grid-To learn numbers from 1 to 20. Match numeral to numeral or number word. Contains 36 different cards/set, caller's mat and cards, sturdy box, 250 markers.	1	Set										
Number Puzzle Boards and Pegs-Self-correcting number puzzles that can be used alone or combined with pegs for counting and math. Includes 55 tall-stacker Pegs in 5 colors and 10 rubber number boards (3-3/4" x 7-3/4").	1	Set										
Math 'N' Literature Math Series Collection	1	Each										
Let's Tackle Math Patterning and Sequencing Set-Set includes 108 bugs and 72 each of worms and frogs to sort by color, shape, and size. Also includes 252 counters, spiral-bound stand-up activity book, sorting tray, and tackle box.	1	Set										
Calculators, Big Button, Solar-Large 8-digit display, basic four functions, and auto shut off, desktop.	1	Each										
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 2, contains: Using Numbers, Let's Add and Subtract, Let's Multiply and Divide, Let's Add and Subtract with Regrouping, Number and Shape Patterns, Shapes and Measures, Money and Time, Exploring Data, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Each										

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Oticon, Inc.		PaperDirect, Inc.		Pearson Clinical Assessment, Inc		Peoples Education		Pitsco Education	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 3, contains: Whole Numbers, Decimals, and Fractions; Sums and Differences; Multiplying Whole Numbers; Dividing Whole Numbers; Adding and Subtracting Fractions; Patterns and Relationships; Measures and Figures; Probability and Data, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Set										
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 1, contains: Counting 1-100, Let's Estimate, Let's Add, Let's Subtract, All About Patterns, All About Shapes and Measures, Time and Money, and Tallies and Tables, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Set										
Special Education Math Kit-Manipulatives include 2 sets of 250 pattern blocks, 120 BabyBear counters, 1 pound of buttons, 96 bills in bag, 10 Hundred Boards, 6 sets Dominoes, 1 Base Ten Blocks Starter Set, 400 color tiles, 10 clock dials, 2 sets of 60 Attribute Blocks, 3 sets 51 Deluxe Rainbow Fraction Circles, and 12 sets of Tangrams with 7 resource books.	1	Kit										
Interlox Base Ten Blocks Starter Set-Set includes 100 units, 50 rods, 10 flats, 1 cube, and the Interlox Base Ten Blocks Activity Guide. Packaged in a VersaTote Storage Container. Grades K-6.	1	Set										
Chairs, Bean Bag-Child size, blue vinyl.	1	Each										
Symbol Articulation-Mayer Johnson M301E only.	1	Set										
Boardmaker v6 for Windows, Mayer Johnson M125E only.	3	Each										
Writing with Symbols 2000 v. 2.5 for Windows, Mayer Johnson M165E.	2	Each										
Picture This Pro, Mayer Johnson R172PE, Super Duper SLM2900 or equal .	3	Each										
Super Duper® Clinical Speech Mirror and Dry Erase Board, Super Duper MIR555 only.	1	Set										
Phonology Roundup, Super Duper BK-232.	1	Each										
"Say & Do"® R Worksheets, Super Duper BKK-16 only.	1	Set										
Webber® Phonology Cards Set, Super Duper WPC-777 only.	1	Set										
Giant Book of Phonology, Super Duper BK265 only.	1	Each										
Webber® Jumbo Articulation Drill Book, Super Duper BK233 only.	1	Each										
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 1, Super Duper WAC-100 only.	1	Set										
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 2 Super Duper WAC-222 only.	1	Set										

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Oticon, Inc.		PaperDirect, Inc.		Pearson Clinical Assessment, Inc		Peoples Education		Pitsco Education	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 3 Super Duper WAC-444 only.	1	Set										
"WH" Question Card Combo - Ask And Answer® Super Duper QC-066 only.	1	Set										
See it, Say it® Sound Production, Super Duper BK-317 only.	1	Set										
Webber® Verbs and More!, Super Duper WVC-888 only.	1	Set										
Chipper Chat®, Super Duper CC-23 only.	1	Set										
Artic Chipper Chat® Game, Super Duper CC-66 only.	1	Set										
"WH" Chipper Chat®, Super Duper CC-55 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® S Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO35 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® R Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO42 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® TH Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO76 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® L Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO53 only.	1	Set										
Photo Fish and Say® - S, Super Duper FAS-100 only.	1	Each										
Photo Fish and Say® - R, Super Duper FAS-222 only.	1	Each										
Photo Fish and Say® - L, Super Duper FAS-333 only.	1	Each										
Following Directions Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-59 only.	1	Each										
Conditional Following Directions Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-68 only.	1	Each										
Fact or Opinion Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-57 only.	1	Each										
Yes or No? Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-38 only.	1	Each										
Cause and Effect Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-11 only.	1	Each										
What's Different? Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-25 only.	1	Each										
Synonyms Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-31 only.	1	Each										
Opposites Fun Deck®, Super Duper FDO05 only.	1	Each										
Analogies Fun Deck®, Super Duper ANC42 only.	1	Each										
Fun Deck® Plurals, Super Duper FDU08 only.	1	Each										
Fun Deck® Verbs Combo, Super Duper FD5430 only.	1	Each										
Webber® Classifying Cards, 7-deck set, Super Duper WCC-333 only.	1	Set										
Look Who's Listening!® Board Game, Super Duper GB-512 only.	1	Each										
Auditory Adventures® Activities Pack, Super Duper GB-654 only	1	Set										
Extra Tub Bingo Chips, Super Duper BGC-225 only.	1	Each										
Year 'Round Speech Calendar and Characters, Super Duper BBY-324 only.	1	Set										
Large Speech and Language Motivational Charts, Super Duper BB-233 only.	1	Set										
"Can Do"® Oral-Motor, Super Duper OMC-52 only.	1	Each										
Oral-Motor Mirrors 2-in-1 Mirror 4-Pack, Super Duper MMM-04 only	1	Each										

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Oticon, Inc.		PaperDirect, Inc.		Pearson Clinical Assessment, Inc		Peoples Education		Pitsco Education	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Premium Treasure Chest Easy Pack, 100 pieces/set, S&S Worldwide SL36 or equal.	1	Set										
Talking Tactile Tablets	90	Each										
TTT National Geographic Talking Tactiles Atlas	90	Each										
TTT Authoring Tool Template Sheets Pack	2	Pkg										
Start to Finish Library Unlimited Site License	41	Each										
Library Book Pack	41	Each										
SOLO Unlimited Site Licenses	41	Each										
Farview Reading Device	4	Each										
Pebble Hand-Held Magnifier	2	Each										
<b>Catalog Discount- Visual Impairment/Assistive Devices</b>												
<b>Catalog Discount- Comprehensive Reading, Writing</b>							0%					
<b>Catalog Discount- Hearing Impaired Assistive Devices</b>			20%; No Discounts for Accessories, Repairs or Warranties				0%					
<b>Discount from Catalog/Shelf Pricing</b>					15%		0%		0%			0%
<b>Special Instructions</b>							Reference: Effort Code BP1					Reference: Bid #463863
<b>Minimum Order</b>			None		None		None		Call for Minimum Requirements			
<b>Shipping</b>			None		Call for Shipping		Call for Shipping		None		Call for Shipping	
<b>Interlocal</b>			No		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	

**Present at Bid Opening:**  
Pam Fennell - Purchasing Dept. Buyer  
Dottie Morrow - Purchasing Dept. Buyer

**XX = Does not meet specifications**  
**Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid**

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Precision Business Machines, Inc.		Prentke Romich Company		Quill Corporation		Remedia Publications		Renaissance Learning, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Califone CD Player with Headphones, Read Naturally RN1290 or equal.	12	Each										
Phonics Lab-VersaTiles, ETA INPP92200A.	1	Each										
Reading Rods-Basic Skill Kit Library, ETA INP60089 only.	1	Set										
Reading Rods-Reader Set, Classroom Library, ETA INP60214 only.	1	Set										
Alphabet Set-Magnetic, ETA IN60110 or equal.	1	Set					XX	XX				
Dino Math Tracks-A place value game, ETA IN6565 or equal.	1	Each										
Touch Math Kindergarten Complete Set - Includes Kindergarten Readiness, Counting, Addition, and General Math kits, counting poster, number concept poster set. Touch Math TM6903F only (PCI TOU2205).	1	Set										
Touch Math First Grade Complete Set - Includes First Grade Addition, Subtraction, Story Problems, and General Math kits, Number Function Poster set, Counting Poster. (PCI #TOU2211).	1	Set										
Numbers Bingo on 4" x 2" Grid-To learn numbers from 1 to 20. Match numeral to numeral or number word. Contains 36 different cards/set, caller's mat and cards, sturdy box, 250 markers.	1	Set					\$7.23	\$7.23				
Number Puzzle Boards and Pegs-Self-correcting number puzzles that can be used alone or combined with pegs for counting and math. Includes 55 tall-stacker Pegs in 5 colors and 10 rubber number boards (3-3/4" x 7-3/4").	1	Set					\$29.32	\$29.32				
Math 'N' Literature Math Series Collection	1	Each										
Let's Tackle Math Patterning and Sequencing Set-Set includes 108 bugs and 72 each of worms and frogs to sort by color, shape, and size. Also includes 252 counters, spiral-bound stand-up activity book, sorting tray, and tackle box.	1	Set										
Calculators, Big Button, Solar-Large 8-digit display, basic four functions, and auto shut off, desktop.	1	Each					\$3.98	\$3.98				
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 2, contains: Using Numbers, Let's Add and Subtract, Let's Multiply and Divide, Let's Add and Subtract with Regrouping, Number and Shape Patterns, Shapes and Measures, Money and Time, Exploring Data, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Each										

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Precision Business Machines, Inc.		Prentke Romich Company		Quill Corporation		Remedia Publications		Renaissance Learning, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 3, contains: Whole Numbers, Decimals, and Fractions; Sums and Differences; Multiplying Whole Numbers; Dividing Whole Numbers; Adding and Subtracting Fractions; Patterns and Relationships; Measures and Figures; Probability and Data, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Set										
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 1, contains: Counting 1-100, Let's Estimate, Let's Add, Let's Subtract, All About Patterns, All About Shapes and Measures, Time and Money, and Tallies and Tables, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Set										
Special Education Math Kit-Manipulatives include 2 sets of 250 pattern blocks, 120 BabyBear counters, 1 pound of buttons, 96 bills in bag, 10 Hundred Boards, 6 sets Dominoes, 1 Base Ten Blocks Starter Set, 400 color tiles, 10 clock dials, 2 sets of 60 Attribute Blocks, 3 sets 51 Deluxe Rainbow Fraction Circles, and 12 sets of Tangrams with 7 resource books.	1	Kit										
Interlox Base Ten Blocks Starter Set-Set includes 100 units, 50 rods, 10 flats, 1 cube, and the Interlox Base Ten Blocks Activity Guide. Packaged in a VersaTote Storage Container. Grades K-6.	1	Set										
Chairs, Bean Bag-Child size, blue vinyl.	1	Each										
Symbol Articulation-Mayer Johnson M301E only.	1	Set										
Boardmaker v6 for Windows, Mayer Johnson M125E only.	3	Each										
Writing with Symbols 2000 v. 2.5 for Windows, Mayer Johnson M165E.	2	Each										
Picture This Pro, Mayer Johnson R172PE, Super Duper SLM2900 or equal .	3	Each										
Super Duper® Clinical Speech Mirror and Dry Erase Board, Super Duper MIR555 only.	1	Set										
Phonology Roundup, Super Duper BK-232.	1	Each										
"Say & Do"® R Worksheets, Super Duper BKK-16 only.	1	Set										
Webber® Phonology Cards Set, Super Duper WPC-777 only.	1	Set										
Giant Book of Phonology, Super Duper BK265 only.	1	Each										
Webber® Jumbo Articulation Drill Book, Super Duper BK233 only.	1	Each										
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 1, Super Duper WAC-100 only.	1	Set										
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 2 Super Duper WAC-222 only.	1	Set										

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Precision Business Machines, Inc.		Prentke Romich Company		Quill Corporation		Remedia Publications		Renaissance Learning, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 3 Super Duper WAC-444 only.	1	Set										
"WH" Question Card Combo - Ask And Answer®. Super Duper QC-066 only.	1	Set										
See it, Say it® Sound Production, Super Duper BK-317 only.	1	Set										
Webber® Verbs and More!, Super Duper WVC-888 only.	1	Set										
Chipper Chat®, Super Duper CC-23 only.	1	Set										
Artic Chipper Chat® Game, Super Duper CC-66 only.	1	Set										
"WH" Chipper Chat®, Super Duper CC-55 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® S Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO35 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® R Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO42 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® TH Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO76 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® L Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO53 only.	1	Set										
Photo Fish and Say® - S, Super Duper FAS-100 only.	1	Each										
Photo Fish and Say® - R, Super Duper FAS-222 only.	1	Each										
Photo Fish and Say® - L, Super Duper FAS-333 only.	1	Each										
Following Directions Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-59 only.	1	Each										
Conditional Following Directions Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-68 only.	1	Each										
Fact or Opinion Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-57 only.	1	Each										
Yes or No? Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-38 only.	1	Each										
Cause and Effect Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-11 only.	1	Each										
What's Different? Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-25 only.	1	Each										
Synonyms Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-31 only.	1	Each										
Opposites Fun Deck®, Super Duper FDO05 only.	1	Each					XX	XX				
Analogies Fun Deck®, Super Duper ANC42 only.	1	Each										
Fun Deck® Plurals, Super Duper FDU08 only.	1	Each										
Fun Deck® Verbs Combo, Super Duper FD5430 only.	1	Each										
Webber® Classifying Cards, 7-deck set, Super Duper WCC-333 only.	1	Set										
Look Who's Listening!® Board Game, Super Duper GB-512 only.	1	Each										
Auditory Adventures® Activities Pack, Super Duper GB-654 only	1	Set										
Extra Tub Bingo Chips, Super Duper BGC-225 only.	1	Each										
Year 'Round Speech Calendar and Characters, Super Duper BBY-324 only.	1	Set										
Large Speech and Language Motivational Charts, Super Duper BB-233 only.	1	Set										
"Can Do"® Oral-Motor, Super Duper OMC-52 only.	1	Each										
Oral-Motor Mirrors 2-in-1 Mirror 4-Pack, Super Duper MMM-04 only	1	Each										

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Precision Business Machines, Inc.		Prentke Romich Company		Quill Corporation		Remedia Publications		Renaissance Learning, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Premium Treasure Chest Easy Pack, 100 pieces/set, S&S Worldwide SL36 or equal.	1	Set										
Talking Tactile Tablets	90	Each										
TTT National Geographic Talking Tactiles Atlas	90	Each										
TTT Authoring Tool Template Sheets Pack	2	Pkg										
Start to Finish Library Unlimited Site License	41	Each										
Library Book Pack	41	Each										
SOLO Unlimited Site Licenses	41	Each										
Farview Reading Device	4	Each										
Pebble Hand-Held Magnifier	2	Each										
<b>Catalog Discount- Visual Impairment/Assistive Devices</b>			Varies								0%	
<b>Catalog Discount- Comprehensive Reading, Writing</b>									0%		0%	
<b>Catalog Discount- Hearing Impaired Assistive Devices</b>							15%				0%	
<b>Discount from Catalog/Shelf Pricing</b>					0%				0%		0%	
<b>Special Instructions</b>							Reference: Quill Bid #10-13269					
<b>Minimum Order</b>			N/A		None		None		None		Call for Minimum Requirements	
<b>Shipping</b>			7%		Call for Shipping		Free Shipping		Call for Shipping		Call for Shipping	
<b>Interlocal</b>			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	

**Present at Bid Opening:**

Pam Fennell - Purchasing Dept. Buyer  
Dottie Morrow - Purchasing Dept. Buyer

**XX = Does not meet specifications**

**Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid**

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Reynolds Manufacturing Corp.		Rhythm Band Instruments		The Riverside Publishing Company		S&S Worldwide		Saddleback Educational Publishing, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Califone CD Player with Headphones, Read Naturally RN1290 or equal.	12	Each										
Phonics Lab-VersaTiles, ETA INPP92200A.	1	Each										
Reading Rods-Basic Skill Kit Library, ETA INP60089 only.	1	Set										
Reading Rods-Reader Set, Classroom Library, ETA INP60214 only.	1	Set										
Alphabet Set-Magnetic, ETA IN60110 or equal.	1	Set							\$9.58	\$9.58		
Dino Math Tracks-A place value game, ETA IN6565 or equal.	1	Each										
Touch Math Kindergarten Complete Set - Includes Kindergarten Readiness, Counting, Addition, and General Math kits, counting poster, number concept poster set. Touch Math TM6903F only (PCI TOU2205).	1	Set										
Touch Math First Grade Complete Set - Includes First Grade Addition, Subtraction, Story Problems, and General Math kits, Number Function Poster set, Counting Poster. (PCI #TOU2211).	1	Set										
Numbers Bingo on 4" x 2" Grid-To learn numbers from 1 to 20. Match numeral to numeral or number word. Contains 36 different cards/set, caller's mat and cards, sturdy box, 250 markers.	1	Set							\$6.18	\$6.18		
Number Puzzle Boards and Pegs-Self-correcting number puzzles that can be used alone or combined with pegs for counting and math. Includes 55 tall-stacker Pegs in 5 colors and 10 rubber number boards (3-3/4" x 7-3/4").	1	Set							XX	XX		
Math 'N' Literature Math Series Collection	1	Each										
Let's Tackle Math Patterning and Sequencing Set-Set includes 108 bugs and 72 each of worms and frogs to sort by color, shape, and size. Also includes 252 counters, spiral-bound stand-up activity book, sorting tray, and tackle box.	1	Set										
Calculators, Big Button, Solar-Large 8-digit display, basic four functions, and auto shut off, desktop.	1	Each										
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 2, contains: Using Numbers, Let's Add and Subtract, Let's Multiply and Divide, Let's Add and Subtract with Regrouping, Number and Shape Patterns, Shapes and Measures, Money and Time, Exploring Data, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Each										

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Reynolds Manufacturing Corp.		Rhythm Band Instruments		The Riverside Publishing Company		S&S Worldwide		Saddleback Educational Publishing, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 3, contains: Whole Numbers, Decimals, and Fractions; Sums and Differences; Multiplying Whole Numbers; Dividing Whole Numbers; Adding and Subtracting Fractions; Patterns and Relationships; Measures and Figures; Probability and Data, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Set										
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 1, contains: Counting 1-100, Let's Estimate, Let's Add, Let's Subtract, All About Patterns, All About Shapes and Measures, Time and Money, and Tallies and Tables, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Set										
Special Education Math Kit-Manipulatives include 2 sets of 250 pattern blocks, 120 BabyBear counters, 1 pound of buttons, 96 bills in bag, 10 Hundred Boards, 6 sets Dominoes, 1 Base Ten Blocks Starter Set, 400 color tiles, 10 clock dials, 2 sets of 60 Attribute Blocks, 3 sets 51 Deluxe Rainbow Fraction Circles, and 12 sets of Tangrams with 7 resource books.	1	Kit										
Interlox Base Ten Blocks Starter Set-Set includes 100 units, 50 rods, 10 flats, 1 cube, and the Interlox Base Ten Blocks Activity Guide. Packaged in a VersaTote Storage Container. Grades K-6.	1	Set										
Chairs, Bean Bag-Child size, blue vinyl.	1	Each							\$31.73	\$31.73		
Symbol Articulation-Mayer Johnson M301E only.	1	Set										
Boardmaker v6 for Windows, Mayer Johnson M125E only.	3	Each										
Writing with Symbols 2000 v. 2.5 for Windows, Mayer Johnson M165E.	2	Each										
Picture This Pro, Mayer Johnson R172PE, Super Duper SLM2900 or equal .	3	Each										
Super Duper® Clinical Speech Mirror and Dry Erase Board, Super Duper MIR555 only.	1	Set										
Phonology Roundup, Super Duper BK-232.	1	Each										
"Say & Do"® R Worksheets, Super Duper BKK-16 only.	1	Set										
Webber® Phonology Cards Set, Super Duper WPC-777 only.	1	Set										
Giant Book of Phonology, Super Duper BK265 only.	1	Each										
Webber® Jumbo Articulation Drill Book, Super Duper BK233 only.	1	Each										
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 1, Super Duper WAC-100 only.	1	Set										
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 2 Super Duper WAC-222 only.	1	Set										

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Reynolds Manufacturing Corp.		Rhythm Band Instruments		The Riverside Publishing Company		S&S Worldwide		Saddleback Educational Publishing, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 3 Super Duper WAC-444 only.	1	Set										
"WH" Question Card Combo - Ask And Answer®, Super Duper QC-066 only.	1	Set										
See it, Say it® Sound Production, Super Duper BK-317 only.	1	Set										
Webber® Verbs and More!, Super Duper WVC-888 only.	1	Set										
Chipper Chat®, Super Duper CC-23 only.	1	Set										
Artic Chipper Chat® Game, Super Duper CC-66 only.	1	Set										
"WH" Chipper Chat®, Super Duper CC-55 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® S Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO35 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® R Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO42 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® TH Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO76 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® L Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO53 only.	1	Set										
Photo Fish and Say® - S, Super Duper FAS-100 only.	1	Each										
Photo Fish and Say® - R, Super Duper FAS-222 only.	1	Each										
Photo Fish and Say® - L, Super Duper FAS-333 only.	1	Each										
Following Directions Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-59 only.	1	Each										
Conditional Following Directions Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-68 only.	1	Each										
Fact or Opinion Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-57 only.	1	Each										
Yes or No? Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-38 only.	1	Each										
Cause and Effect Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-11 only.	1	Each										
What's Different? Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-25 only.	1	Each										
Synonyms Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-31 only.	1	Each										
Opposites Fun Deck®, Super Duper FDO05 only.	1	Each										
Analogies Fun Deck®, Super Duper ANC42 only.	1	Each										
Fun Deck® Plurals, Super Duper FDU08 only.	1	Each										
Fun Deck® Verbs Combo, Super Duper FD5430 only.	1	Each										
Webber® Classifying Cards, 7-deck set, Super Duper WCC-333 only.	1	Set										
Look Who's Listening!® Board Game, Super Duper GB-512 only.	1	Each										
Auditory Adventures® Activities Pack, Super Duper GB-654 only	1	Set										
Extra Tub Bingo Chips, Super Duper BGC-225 only.	1	Each										
Year 'Round Speech Calendar and Characters, Super Duper BBY-324 only.	1	Set										
Large Speech and Language Motivational Charts, Super Duper BB-233 only.	1	Set										
"Can Do"® Oral-Motor, Super Duper OMC-52 only.	1	Each										
Oral-Motor Mirrors 2-in-1 Mirror 4-Pack, Super Duper MMM-04 only	1	Each										

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Reynolds Manufacturing Corp.		Rhythm Band Instruments		The Riverside Publishing Company		S&S Worldwide		Saddleback Educational Publishing, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Premium Treasure Chest Easy Pack, 100 pieces/set, S&S Worldwide SL36 or equal.	1	Set							\$14.40	\$14.40		
Talking Tactile Tablets	90	Each										
TTT National Geographic Talking Tactiles Atlas	90	Each										
TTT Authoring Tool Template Sheets Pack	2	Pkg										
Start to Finish Library Unlimited Site License	41	Each										
Library Book Pack	41	Each										
SOLO Unlimited Site Licenses	41	Each										
Farview Reading Device	4	Each										
Pebble Hand-Held Magnifier	2	Each										
<b>Catalog Discount- Visual Impairment/Assistive Devices</b>									14%			
<b>Catalog Discount- Comprehensive Reading, Writing</b>									14%		20%	
<b>Catalog Discount- Hearing Impaired Assistive Devices</b>									14%			
<b>Discount from Catalog/Shelf Pricing</b>			10%		10%; 12% on Sonor & Studio 49			0%	14%		20%	
<b>Special Instructions</b>												
<b>Minimum Order</b>			None		N/A			Call for Shipping	None		N/A	
<b>Shipping</b>			Call for Shipping		N/A			Call for Shipping	Call for Shipping		Call for Shipping	
<b>Interlocal</b>			Yes		Yes			Yes	Yes		Yes	

**Present at Bid Opening:**

Pam Fennell - Purchasing Dept. Buyer  
Dottie Morrow - Purchasing Dept. Buyer

**XX = Does not meet specifications**

**Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid**

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	School Mate		School Specialty		Semple Math, Inc.		Optelec US, Inc DBA Shop Low Vision.com		Slosson Educational Publications Inc.	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Califone CD Player with Headphones, Read Naturally RN1290 or equal.	12	Each			\$40.89	\$490.68						
Phonics Lab-VersaTiles, ETA INPP92200A.	1	Each										
Reading Rods-Basic Skill Kit Library, ETA INP60089 only.	1	Set										
Reading Rods-Reader Set, Classroom Library, ETA INP60214 only.	1	Set										
Alphabet Set-Magnetic, ETA IN60110 or equal.	1	Set			\$12.96	\$12.96						
Dino Math Tracks-A place value game, ETA IN6565 or equal.	1	Each			XX	XX						
Touch Math Kindergarten Complete Set - Includes Kindergarten Readiness, Counting, Addition, and General Math kits, counting poster, number concept poster set. Touch Math TM6903F only (PCI TOU2205).	1	Set										
Touch Math First Grade Complete Set - Includes First Grade Addition, Subtraction, Story Problems, and General Math kits, Number Function Poster set, Counting Poster. (PCI #TOU2211).	1	Set										
Numbers Bingo on 4" x 2" Grid-To learn numbers from 1 to 20. Match numeral to numeral or number word. Contains 36 different cards/set, caller's mat and cards, sturdy box, 250 markers.	1	Set			\$5.94	\$5.94						
Number Puzzle Boards and Pegs-Self-correcting number puzzles that can be used alone or combined with pegs for counting and math. Includes 55 tall-stacker Pegs in 5 colors and 10 rubber number boards (3-3/4" x 7-3/4").	1	Set			\$21.80	\$21.80						
Math 'N' Literature Math Series Collection	1	Each										
Let's Tackle Math Patterning and Sequencing Set-Set includes 108 bugs and 72 each of worms and frogs to sort by color, shape, and size. Also includes 252 counters, spiral-bound stand-up activity book, sorting tray, and tackle box.	1	Set			\$34.46	\$34.46						
Calculators, Big Button, Solar-Large 8-digit display, basic four functions, and auto shut off, desktop.	1	Each			\$1.83	\$1.83						
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 2, contains: Using Numbers, Let's Add and Subtract, Let's Multiply and Divide, Let's Add and Subtract with Regrouping, Number and Shape Patterns, Shapes and Measures, Money and Time, Exploring Data, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Each										

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	School Mate		School Specialty		Semple Math, Inc.		Optelec US, Inc DBA Shop Low Vision.com		Slosson Educational Publications Inc.	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 3, contains: Whole Numbers, Decimals, and Fractions; Sums and Differences; Multiplying Whole Numbers; Dividing Whole Numbers; Adding and Subtracting Fractions; Patterns and Relationships; Measures and Figures; Probability and Data, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Set										
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 1, contains: Counting 1-100, Let's Estimate, Let's Add, Let's Subtract, All About Patterns, All About Shapes and Measures, Time and Money, and Tallies and Tables, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Set										
Special Education Math Kit-Manipulatives include 2 sets of 250 pattern blocks, 120 BabyBear counters, 1 pound of buttons, 96 bills in bag, 10 Hundred Boards, 6 sets Dominoes, 1 Base Ten Blocks Starter Set, 400 color tiles, 10 clock dials, 2 sets of 60 Attribute Blocks, 3 sets 51 Deluxe Rainbow Fraction Circles, and 12 sets of Tangrams with 7 resource books.	1	Kit				XX	XX					
Interlox Base Ten Blocks Starter Set-Set includes 100 units, 50 rods, 10 flats, 1 cube, and the Interlox Base Ten Blocks Activity Guide. Packaged in a VersaTote Storage Container. Grades K-6.	1	Set				\$21.54	\$21.54					
Chairs, Bean Bag-Child size, blue vinyl.	1	Each				\$32.66	\$32.66					
Symbol Articulation-Mayer Johnson M301E only.	1	Set										
Boardmaker v6 for Windows, Mayer Johnson M125E only.	3	Each										
Writing with Symbols 2000 v. 2.5 for Windows, Mayer Johnson M165E.	2	Each										
Picture This Pro, Mayer Johnson R172PE, Super Duper SLM2900 or equal .	3	Each										
Super Duper® Clinical Speech Mirror and Dry Erase Board, Super Duper MIR555 only.	1	Set										
Phonology Roundup, Super Duper BK-232.	1	Each										
"Say & Do"® R Worksheets, Super Duper BKK-16 only.	1	Set										
Webber® Phonology Cards Set, Super Duper WPC-777 only.	1	Set										
Giant Book of Phonology, Super Duper BK265 only.	1	Each										
Webber® Jumbo Articulation Drill Book, Super Duper BK233 only.	1	Each										
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 1, Super Duper WAC-100 only.	1	Set										
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 2 Super Duper WAC-222 only.	1	Set										

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	School Mate		School Specialty		Semple Math, Inc.		Optelec US, Inc DBA Shop Low Vision.com		Slosson Educational Publications Inc.	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 3 Super Duper WAC-444 only.	1	Set										
"WH" Question Card Combo - Ask And Answer® Super Duper QC-066 only.	1	Set										
See it, Say it® Sound Production, Super Duper BK-317 only.	1	Set										
Webber® Verbs and More!, Super Duper WVC-888 only.	1	Set										
Chipper Chat®, Super Duper CC-23 only.	1	Set										
Artic Chipper Chat® Game, Super Duper CC-66 only.	1	Set										
"WH" Chipper Chat®, Super Duper CC-55 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® S Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO35 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® R Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO42 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® TH Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO76 only.	1	Set										
Say and Do® L Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO53 only.	1	Set										
Photo Fish and Say® - S, Super Duper FAS-100 only.	1	Each										
Photo Fish and Say® - R, Super Duper FAS-222 only.	1	Each										
Photo Fish and Say® - L, Super Duper FAS-333 only.	1	Each										
Following Directions Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-59 only.	1	Each										
Conditional Following Directions Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-68 only.	1	Each										
Fact or Opinion Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-57 only.	1	Each										
Yes or No? Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-38 only.	1	Each										
Cause and Effect Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-11 only.	1	Each										
What's Different? Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-25 only.	1	Each										
Synonyms Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-31 only.	1	Each										
Opposites Fun Deck®, Super Duper FDO05 only.	1	Each										
Analogies Fun Deck®, Super Duper ANC42 only.	1	Each										
Fun Deck® Plurals, Super Duper FDU08 only.	1	Each										
Fun Deck® Verbs Combo, Super Duper FD5430 only.	1	Each										
Webber® Classifying Cards, 7-deck set, Super Duper WCC-333 only.	1	Set										
Look Who's Listening!® Board Game, Super Duper GB-512 only.	1	Each										
Auditory Adventures® Activities Pack, Super Duper GB-654 only	1	Set										
Extra Tub Bingo Chips, Super Duper BGC-225 only.	1	Each										
Year 'Round Speech Calendar and Characters, Super Duper BBY-324 only.	1	Set										
Large Speech and Language Motivational Charts, Super Duper BB-233 only.	1	Set										
"Can Do"® Oral-Motor, Super Duper OMC-52 only.	1	Each										
Oral-Motor Mirrors 2-in-1 Mirror 4-Pack, Super Duper MMM-04 only	1	Each										

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	School Mate		School Specialty		Semple Math, Inc.		Optelec US, Inc DBA Shop Low Vision.com		Slosson Educational Publications Inc.	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Premium Treasure Chest Easy Pack, 100 pieces/set, S&S Worldwide SL36 or equal.	1	Set										
Talking Tactile Tablets	90	Each										
TTT National Geographic Talking Tactiles Atlas	90	Each										
TTT Authoring Tool Template Sheets Pack	2	Pkg										
Start to Finish Library Unlimited Site License	41	Each										
Library Book Pack	41	Each										
SOLO Unlimited Site Licenses	41	Each										
Farview Reading Device	4	Each							\$1,535.00	\$6,140.00		
Pebble Hand-Held Magnifier	2	Each										
<b>Catalog Discount- Visual Impairment/Assistive Devices</b>					ENP- 12%				5-10%		5%	
<b>Catalog Discount- Comprehensive Reading, Writing</b>					ENP- 12%						5%	
<b>Catalog Discount- Hearing Impaired Assistive Devices</b>					ENP- 12%						5%	
<b>Discount from Catalog/Shelf Pricing</b>			0%		ENP- 12%		0%				5%	
<b>Special Instructions</b>					Reference: 2010237823SS							
<b>Minimum Order</b>			25 Non-Custom Planners, 60 Custom Planners		None		None		Qty. 1		Minimum Shipping USPS \$5.00, UPS \$10.00	
<b>Shipping</b>			.35 per Student Planner		Call for Shipping		Call for Shipping		Standard UPS Rates		USPS 10%, UPS 15%	
<b>Interlocal</b>			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	

**Present at Bid Opening:**

Pam Fennell - Purchasing Dept. Buyer  
Dottie Morrow - Purchasing Dept. Buyer

**XX = Does not meet specifications**

**Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid**

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Stevenson Learning Skills, Inc.		Super Duper Publications		Texas Educational Solutions		Texthelp Systems, Inc.		TFH (USA) Ltd.	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Califone CD Player with Headphones, Read Naturally RN1290 or equal.	12	Each										
Phonics Lab-VersaTiles, ETA INPP92200A.	1	Each										
Reading Rods-Basic Skill Kit Library, ETA INP60089 only.	1	Set										
Reading Rods-Reader Set, Classroom Library, ETA INP60214 only.	1	Set										
Alphabet Set-Magnetic, ETA IN60110 or equal.	1	Set										
Dino Math Tracks-A place value game, ETA IN6565 or equal.	1	Each										
Touch Math Kindergarten Complete Set - Includes Kindergarten Readiness, Counting, Addition, and General Math kits, counting poster, number concept poster set. Touch Math TM6903F only (PCI TOU2205).	1	Set										
Touch Math First Grade Complete Set - Includes First Grade Addition, Subtraction, Story Problems, and General Math kits, Number Function Poster set, Counting Poster. (PCI #TOU2211).	1	Set										
Numbers Bingo on 4" x 2" Grid-To learn numbers from 1 to 20. Match numeral to numeral or number word. Contains 36 different cards/set, caller's mat and cards, sturdy box, 250 markers.	1	Set										
Number Puzzle Boards and Pegs-Self-correcting number puzzles that can be used alone or combined with pegs for counting and math. Includes 55 tall-stacker Pegs in 5 colors and 10 rubber number boards (3-3/4" x 7-3/4").	1	Set										
Math 'N' Literature Math Series Collection	1	Each										
Let's Tackle Math Patterning and Sequencing Set-Set includes 108 bugs and 72 each of worms and frogs to sort by color, shape, and size. Also includes 252 counters, spiral-bound stand-up activity book, sorting tray, and tackle box.	1	Set										
Calculators, Big Button, Solar-Large 8-digit display, basic four functions, and auto shut off, desktop.	1	Each										
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 2, contains: Using Numbers, Let's Add and Subtract, Let's Multiply and Divide, Let's Add and Subtract with Regrouping, Number and Shape Patterns, Shapes and Measures, Money and Time, Exploring Data, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Each										

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Stevenson Learning Skills, Inc.		Super Duper Publications		Texas Educational Solutions		Texthelp Systems, Inc.		TFH (USA) Ltd.	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 3, contains: Whole Numbers, Decimals, and Fractions; Sums and Differences; Multiplying Whole Numbers; Dividing Whole Numbers; Adding and Subtracting Fractions; Patterns and Relationships; Measures and Figures; Probability and Data, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Set										
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 1, contains: Counting 1-100, Let's Estimate, Let's Add, Let's Subtract, All About Patterns, All About Shapes and Measures, Time and Money, and Tallies and Tables, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Set										
Special Education Math Kit-Manipulatives include 2 sets of 250 pattern blocks, 120 BabyBear counters, 1 pound of buttons, 96 bills in bag, 10 Hundred Boards, 6 sets Dominoes, 1 Base Ten Blocks Starter Set, 400 color tiles, 10 clock dials, 2 sets of 60 Attribute Blocks, 3 sets 51 Deluxe Rainbow Fraction Circles, and 12 sets of Tangrams with 7 resource books.	1	Kit										
Interlox Base Ten Blocks Starter Set-Set includes 100 units, 50 rods, 10 flats, 1 cube, and the Interlox Base Ten Blocks Activity Guide. Packaged in a VersaTote Storage Container. Grades K-6.	1	Set										
Chairs, Bean Bag-Child size, blue vinyl.	1	Each										
Symbol Articulation-Mayer Johnson M301E only.	1	Set										
Boardmaker v6 for Windows, Mayer Johnson M125E only.	3	Each										
Writing with Symbols 2000 v. 2.5 for Windows, Mayer Johnson M165E.	2	Each										
Picture This Pro, Mayer Johnson R172PE, Super Duper SLM2900 or equal .	3	Each										
Super Duper® Clinical Speech Mirror and Dry Erase Board, Super Duper MIR555 only.	1	Set			\$129.95	\$129.95						
Phonology Roundup, Super Duper BK-232.	1	Each			\$23.95	\$23.95						
"Say & Do"® R Worksheets, Super Duper BKK-16 only.	1	Set			\$21.95	\$21.95						
Webber® Phonology Cards Set, Super Duper WPC-777 only.	1	Set			\$110.95	\$110.95						
Giant Book of Phonology, Super Duper BK265 only.	1	Each			\$44.95	\$44.95						
Webber® Jumbo Articulation Drill Book, Super Duper BK233 only.	1	Each			\$64.95	\$64.95						
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 1, Super Duper WAC-100 only.	1	Set			\$97.50	\$97.50						
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 2 Super Duper WAC-222 only.	1	Set			\$97.50	\$97.50						

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Stevenson Learning Skills, Inc.		Super Duper Publications		Texas Educational Solutions		Texthelp Systems, Inc.		TFH (USA) Ltd.	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 3 Super Duper WAC-444 only.	1	Set			\$97.50	\$97.50						
"WH" Question Card Combo - Ask And Answer® Super Duper QC-066 only.	1	Set			\$64.75	\$64.75						
See it, Say it® Sound Production, Super Duper BK-317 only.	1	Set			\$54.95	\$54.95						
Webber® Verbs and More!, Super Duper WVC-888 only.	1	Set			\$119.00	\$119.00						
Chipper Chat®, Super Duper CC-23 only.	1	Set			\$44.95	\$44.95						
Artic Chipper Chat® Game, Super Duper CC-66 only.	1	Set			\$59.95	\$59.95						
"WH" Chipper Chat®, Super Duper CC-55 only.	1	Set			\$59.95	\$59.95						
Say and Do® S Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO35 only.	1	Set			\$34.95	\$34.95						
Say and Do® R Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO42 only.	1	Set			\$34.95	\$34.95						
Say and Do® TH Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO76 only.	1	Set			\$34.95	\$34.95						
Say and Do® L Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO53 only.	1	Set			\$34.95	\$34.95						
Photo Fish and Say® - S, Super Duper FAS-100 only.	1	Each			\$39.95	\$39.95						
Photo Fish and Say® - R, Super Duper FAS-222 only.	1	Each			\$39.96	\$39.96						
Photo Fish and Say® - L, Super Duper FAS-333 only.	1	Each			\$39.97	\$39.97						
Following Directions Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-59 only.	1	Each			\$11.95	\$11.95						
Conditional Following Directions Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-68 only.	1	Each			\$11.95	\$11.95						
Fact or Opinion Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-57 only.	1	Each			\$11.95	\$11.95						
Yes or No? Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-38 only.	1	Each			\$11.95	\$11.95						
Cause and Effect Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-11 only.	1	Each			\$11.95	\$11.95						
What's Different? Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-25 only.	1	Each			\$11.95	\$11.95						
Synonyms Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-31 only.	1	Each			\$11.95	\$11.95						
Opposites Fun Deck®, Super Duper FDO05 only.	1	Each			\$11.95	\$11.95						
Analogies Fun Deck®, Super Duper ANC42 only.	1	Each			\$12.95	\$12.95						
Fun Deck® Plurals, Super Duper FDU08 only.	1	Each			\$11.95	\$11.95						
Fun Deck® Verbs Combo, Super Duper FD5430 only.	1	Each			\$23.90	\$23.90						
Webber® Classifying Cards, 7-deck set, Super Duper WCC-333 only.	1	Set			\$99.95	\$99.95						
Look Who's Listening!® Board Game, Super Duper GB-512 only.	1	Each			\$49.95	\$49.95						
Auditory Adventures® Activities Pack, Super Duper GB-654 only	1	Set			\$64.95	\$64.95						
Extra Tub Bingo Chips, Super Duper BGC-225 only.	1	Each			\$4.95	\$4.95						
Year 'Round Speech Calendar and Characters, Super Duper BBY-324 only.	1	Set			\$54.00	\$54.00						
Large Speech and Language Motivational Charts, Super Duper BB-233 only.	1	Set			\$15.95	\$15.95						
"Can Do"® Oral-Motor, Super Duper OMC-52 only.	1	Each			\$14.95	\$14.95						
Oral-Motor Mirrors 2-in-1 Mirror 4-Pack, Super Duper MMM-04 only	1	Each			\$13.95	\$13.95						

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Stevenson Learning Skills, Inc.		Super Duper Publications		Texas Educational Solutions		Texthelp Systems, Inc.		TFH (USA) Ltd.	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Premium Treasure Chest Easy Pack, 100 pieces/set, S&S Worldwide SL36 or equal.	1	Set			\$45.95	\$45.95						
Talking Tactile Tablets	90	Each										
TTT National Geographic Talking Tactiles Atlas	90	Each										
TTT Authoring Tool Template Sheets Pack	2	Pkg										
Start to Finish Library Unlimited Site License	41	Each										
Library Book Pack	41	Each										
SOLO Unlimited Site Licenses	41	Each							\$4,990.00	\$204,590.00		
Farview Reading Device	4	Each										
Pebble Hand-Held Magnifier	2	Each										
<b>Catalog Discount- Visual Impairment/Assistive Devices</b>												
<b>Catalog Discount- Comprehensive Reading, Writing</b>			0%		0%		0%		5% Buyboard Discount on Software Only			
<b>Catalog Discount- Hearing Impaired Assistive Devices</b>												
<b>Discount from Catalog/Shelf Pricing</b>			Volume Discounts Apply		0%						5%	
<b>Special Instructions</b>					Reference: Z11044							
<b>Minimum Order</b>			\$10.00		\$20.00		None		None		None	
<b>Shipping</b>			10%		Standard Shipping Charges Apply		Call for Shipping		Varies		Free Shipping on Regular Orders; Call for Shipping on Truck Orders.	
<b>Interlocal</b>			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	

**Present at Bid Opening:**

Pam Fennell - Purchasing Dept. Buyer  
Dottie Morrow - Purchasing Dept. Buyer

**XX = Does not meet specifications**

**Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid**

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Vision Associates		World Research Company		Youthlight, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Califone CD Player with Headphones, Read Naturally RN1290 or equal.	12	Each						
Phonics Lab-VersaTiles, ETA INPP92200A.	1	Each						
Reading Rods-Basic Skill Kit Library, ETA INP60089 only.	1	Set						
Reading Rods-Reader Set, Classroom Library, ETA INP60214 only.	1	Set						
Alphabet Set-Magnetic, ETA IN60110 or equal.	1	Set						
Dino Math Tracks-A place value game, ETA IN6565 or equal.	1	Each						
Touch Math Kindergarten Complete Set - Includes Kindergarten Readiness, Counting, Addition, and General Math kits, counting poster, number concept poster set. Touch Math TM6903F only (PCI TOU2205).	1	Set						
Touch Math First Grade Complete Set - Includes First Grade Addition, Subtraction, Story Problems, and General Math kits, Number Function Poster set, Counting Poster. (PCI #TOU2211).	1	Set						
Numbers Bingo on 4" x 2" Grid-To learn numbers from 1 to 20. Match numeral to numeral or number word. Contains 36 different cards/set, caller's mat and cards, sturdy box, 250 markers.	1	Set						
Number Puzzle Boards and Pegs-Self-correcting number puzzles that can be used alone or combined with pegs for counting and math. Includes 55 tall-stacker Pegs in 5 colors and 10 rubber number boards (3-3/4" x 7-3/4").	1	Set						
Math 'N' Literature Math Series Collection	1	Each						
Let's Tackle Math Patterning and Sequencing Set-Set includes 108 bugs and 72 each of worms and frogs to sort by color, shape, and size. Also includes 252 counters, spiral-bound stand-up activity book, sorting tray, and tackle box.	1	Set						
Calculators, Big Button, Solar-Large 8-digit display, basic four functions, and auto shut off, desktop.	1	Each						
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 2, contains: Using Numbers, Let's Add and Subtract, Let's Multiply and Divide, Let's Add and Subtract with Regrouping, Number and Shape Patterns, Shapes and Measures, Money and Time, Exploring Data, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Each						

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Vision Associates		World Research Company		Youthlight, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 3, contains: Whole Numbers, Decimals, and Fractions; Sums and Differences; Multiplying Whole Numbers; Dividing Whole Numbers; Adding and Subtracting Fractions; Patterns and Relationships; Measures and Figures; Probability and Data, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Set						
VersaTiles Math Starter Set-Level 1, contains: Counting 1-100, Let's Estimate, Let's Add, Let's Subtract, All About Patterns, All About Shapes and Measures, Time and Money, and Tallies and Tables, 8 Student Activity Books, 1 Answer Case, and 1 Teacher's Resource Guide.	1	Set						
Special Education Math Kit-Manipulatives include 2 sets of 250 pattern blocks, 120 BabyBear counters, 1 pound of buttons, 96 bills in bag, 10 Hundred Boards, 6 sets Dominoes, 1 Base Ten Blocks Starter Set, 400 color tiles, 10 clock dials, 2 sets of 60 Attribute Blocks, 3 sets 51 Deluxe Rainbow Fraction Circles, and 12 sets of Tangrams with 7 resource books.	1	Kit						
Interlox Base Ten Blocks Starter Set-Set includes 100 units, 50 rods, 10 flats, 1 cube, and the Interlox Base Ten Blocks Activity Guide. Packaged in a VersaTote Storage Container. Grades K-6.	1	Set						
Chairs, Bean Bag-Child size, blue vinyl.	1	Each						
Symbol Articulation-Mayer Johnson M301E only.	1	Set						
Boardmaker v6 for Windows, Mayer Johnson M125E only.	3	Each						
Writing with Symbols 2000 v. 2.5 for Windows, Mayer Johnson M165E.	2	Each						
Picture This Pro, Mayer Johnson R172PE, Super Duper SLM2900 or equal .	3	Each						
Super Duper® Clinical Speech Mirror and Dry Erase Board, Super Duper MIR555 only.	1	Set						
Phonology Roundup, Super Duper BK-232.	1	Each						
"Say & Do"® R Worksheets, Super Duper BKK-16 only.	1	Set						
Webber® Phonology Cards Set, Super Duper WPC-777 only.	1	Set						
Giant Book of Phonology, Super Duper BK265 only.	1	Each						
Webber® Jumbo Articulation Drill Book, Super Duper BK233 only.	1	Each						
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 1, Super Duper WAC-100 only.	1	Set						
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 2 Super Duper WAC-222 only.	1	Set						

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Vision Associates		World Research Company		Youthlight, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Webber® Articulation Cards, Set 3 Super Duper WAC-444 only.	1	Set						
"WH" Question Card Combo - Ask And Answer® Super Duper QC-066 only.	1	Set						
See it, Say it® Sound Production, Super Duper BK-317 only.	1	Set						
Webber® Verbs and More!, Super Duper WVC-888 only.	1	Set						
Chipper Chat®, Super Duper CC-23 only.	1	Set						
Artic Chipper Chat® Game, Super Duper CC-66 only.	1	Set						
"WH" Chipper Chat®, Super Duper CC-55 only.	1	Set						
Say and Do® S Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO35 only.	1	Set						
Say and Do® R Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO42 only.	1	Set						
Say and Do® TH Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO76 only.	1	Set						
Say and Do® L Artic Bingo, Super Duper BGO53 only.	1	Set						
Photo Fish and Say® - S, Super Duper FAS-100 only.	1	Each						
Photo Fish and Say® - R, Super Duper FAS-222 only.	1	Each						
Photo Fish and Say® - L, Super Duper FAS-333 only.	1	Each						
Following Directions Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-59 only.	1	Each						
Conditional Following Directions Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-68 only.	1	Each						
Fact or Opinion Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-57 only.	1	Each						
Yes or No? Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-38 only.	1	Each						
Cause and Effect Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-11 only.	1	Each						
What's Different? Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-25 only.	1	Each						
Synonyms Fun Deck®, Super Duper FD-31 only.	1	Each						
Opposites Fun Deck®, Super Duper FDO05 only.	1	Each						
Analogies Fun Deck®, Super Duper ANC42 only.	1	Each						
Fun Deck® Plurals, Super Duper FDU08 only.	1	Each						
Fun Deck® Verbs Combo, Super Duper FD5430 only.	1	Each						
Webber® Classifying Cards, 7-deck set, Super Duper WCC-333 only.	1	Set						
Look Who's Listening!® Board Game, Super Duper GB-512 only.	1	Each						
Auditory Adventures® Activities Pack, Super Duper GB-654 only	1	Set						
Extra Tub Bingo Chips, Super Duper BGC-225 only.	1	Each						
Year 'Round Speech Calendar and Characters, Super Duper BBY-324 only.	1	Set						
Large Speech and Language Motivational Charts, Super Duper BB-233 only.	1	Set						
"Can Do"® Oral-Motor, Super Duper OMC-52 only.	1	Each						
Oral-Motor Mirrors 2-in-1 Mirror 4-Pack, Super Duper MMM-04 only	1	Each						

**Special Education Equipment and Supplies  
Bid #11-044**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Vision Associates		World Research Company		Youthlight, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Premium Treasure Chest Easy Pack, 100 pieces/set, S&S Worldwide SL36 or equal.	1	Set						
Talking Tactile Tablets	90	Each						
TTT National Geographic Talking Tactiles Atlas	90	Each						
TTT Authoring Tool Template Sheets Pack	2	Pkg						
Start to Finish Library Unlimited Site License	41	Each						
Library Book Pack	41	Each						
SOLO Unlimited Site Licenses	41	Each						
Farview Reading Device	4	Each						
Pebble Hand-Held Magnifier	2	Each						
<b>Catalog Discount- Visual Impairment/Assistive Devices</b>			0%				0%	
<b>Catalog Discount- Comprehensive Reading, Writing</b>			0%				0%	
<b>Catalog Discount- Hearing Impaired Assistive Devices</b>			0%				0%	
<b>Discount from Catalog/Shelf Pricing</b>			0%		0%		0%	
<b>Special Instructions</b>								
<b>Minimum Order</b>					\$30.00		None	
<b>Shipping</b>			8% or \$8.95 Whichever is Greater		Call for Shipping		Call for Shipping	
<b>Interlocal</b>			Yes		Yes		Yes	

**Present at Bid Opening:**  
Pam Fennell - Purchasing Dept. Buyer  
Dottie Morrow - Purchasing Dept. Buyer

**XX = Does not meet specifications**  
**Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid**